
A GLIMPSE OF 
ACADEMIC YEAR 
2021-22



To build the nation and

the society by providing total,

integrated and trans-cultural

quality education, to be the

global front runner in value 

education and to nurture talent in 

an environment where

modernity blends with tradition.

VISION 

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22



A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

Dr. Ashok K. Chauhan
Founder President
Ritnand Balved Education Foundation (RBEF)
(The Foundation of Amity institutions and the
Sponsoring body of Amity Universities)
Chairman, AKC Group of Companies

i

EACH ONE OF 

OUR STUDENTS WILL BE 

A SUCCESS STORY. 

THIS IS MY DREAM;

THIS IS MY COMMITMENT.



A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

Dr. Atul Chauhan
Chancellor, Amity University
President, RitnandBalved Education Foundation
CEO, AKC Group of Companies

WE ARE CREATING CENTRES 

OF THOUGHT LEADERSHIP 

ACROSS THE WORLD, WHERE 

FACULTY, SCIENTISTS AND 

BRILLIANT STUDENTS CAN 

EXPLORE AND EXPAND THE 

FRONTIERS OF KNOWLEDGE.

ii



iv

CORE VALUES & GRADUATE ATTRIBUTES

1. Academic Excellence
University strives for the uncompromising quality and 

highest standard of excellence in teaching, learning, 

research, and scholarship across various disciplines.

2. Integrity & Ethics
University upholds the highest ethical values, integrity 

and professionalism and an unwavering commitment 

to academic freedom, transparency, and accountability.

3. Diversity & Mutual Respect
University nurtures an environment of safety, trust & 

mutual respect and embeds equality & diversity in its 

Strategy by ensuring that the strategic plans are fair and 

inclusive.

4. Expand Horizons of Knowledge
University is driven by research and innovation and 

ensures continuous engagement in the scholarly 

activities in the pursuit of innovation, creativity, and 

excellence.

5. Shared Governance
University encourages shared decision-making through a 

process that rests upon collaborative consultation, open 

flow of information, diverse involvement, and collective 

deliberations of all stake holders.

6. Social Responsibility
University creates and nurtures an inclusive 

environment where everyone can develop their full 

potential and contribute to the interest of the society as a 

whole.

7. Environmental Responsibility
University is acutely aware of its environmental 

responsibilities and embraces principle of sustainable 

development to ensure that any adverse environmental 

impact of its activities is minimized.

8. Service
University seeks to serve the diverse, personal, and 

professional development needs of its constituents and 

encourage habit of engagement, caring, and civic 

responsibility by emphasizing a connect between 

service, excellence, and career growth.

CORE VALUES GRADUATE ATTRIBUTES

1. Discipline Knowledge & Expertise

2. Self-Directed and Active Learning

3. Research and Enquiry

4. Information & Communication 

Technology Skills

5. Critical Thinking & Problem-

Solving Abilities

6. Communication Skills

7. Creativity, Innovation & 

Reflective Thinking

8. Analytical & Decision-Making Ability

9. Leadership & Teamwork

10. Multicultural Understanding & 

Global Outlook

11. Integrity and Ethics

12. Social & Emotional Skills

13. Employability, Enterprise & 

Entrepreneurship

14. Lifelong Learning

15. Environment and Sustainability

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

iii



BROAD BASED GOALS (2017-2022)

1. Educational Excellence

2. Holistic Development of Students

3. Innovation & Research Excellence

4. Intellectual Capital Enhancement

5. Maintain High Ethical Values and Foster Social &

 Environmental Responsibility

6. Internationalisation

7. Attaining & Retaining Accreditations and Enhance Rankings

8. Building Strong Industry Linkages And Alumni Network

9. Enhance Employability and Entrepreneurial Capabilities 

Among Students

10. Adopt Good Governance

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

iv



CONTENTS

• Message by the Founder President i

• Mission ii

• Message by the Chancellor iii

• Core Values & Graduate Attributes iv

• Message by the Vice Chancellor v

• Broad Based Goals (2017-2022) vi

• Message by the Group Vice Chancellor vii

• Governing Body (Court) of Amity University Uttar Pradesh 1

• Executive Council of Amity University Uttar Pradesh 2

• Academic Council of Amity University Uttar Pradesh 3

• About Amity University Uttar Pradesh 4

• Top Rankings and Prestigious Accreditations 5

• Recent Institutional and Faculty Achievements 12

• Students' Achievements 17

• Nobel Laureates and Global Honorary Professors 21

• Research Centers Launched and Strategic Tie-Ups 23

• Research and Innovation Focus 27

• Research Initiatives Recognised Globally 30

• Technology Transfer 33

• Recent Innovations at Amity University 34

• Major Corporate Trainings Conducted 40

• Patents Granted and Copyrights 41

• Research Partnerships 48

• Research Publications 50

• Research Publications in Scopus with Leading Funding Organisations of the World 54

• Amity University Researchers Featured in Top 2% Researchers 61

• Webinars, Guest Lectures, Seminars, Workshops, Training Sessions, 63

Professional Development Programmes     

• Major Conferences/Symposiums/Seminars 65

• Amity Innovation Incubator 69

• Home to Brilliant Students 70

• International Focus 71

• Convocation Ceremony over the Years 73

viii

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

v



GOVERNING BODY OF
AMITY UNIVERSITY UTTAR PRADESH

 

1

12. Mr. Aashish Bindra 
CFO

13. Dr. Neeraj Sharma 
Former Head, 

Technology Development Transfer, 

DST, Govt. of India

14. Dr. Atul Nasa 
Drug Control Officer, 

Dept. of Drug Control, Delhi 

15. Dr. D. S. Chauhan
Former Vice Chancellor,

GLA University, Mathura 

16. Dr. Ramesh Chandra
Founder Director, ACBR, DU &

Former VC, Bhundelkhand University

17. Mr. Piyush Jain 
Quintillion Media Pvt. Ltd.

18. Mr. Aashish Kapur
Sr. Vice President, iDeCK

19. Mr. Anjan Chakraborty
Partner-Management Consulting, 

PwC

20. Mr. Deepak Talwar 
National Cyber Security Officer, 

Microsoft & Chairman, 

Security Council, ASSOCHAM

21. Ms. Manu Sharma 
Director, Julius Baer Wealth

22. Dr. B.L. Arya
Registrar, AUUP

Secretary

1. Dr. Atul Chauhan (Chairman)
Chancellor, Amity University Uttar Pradesh

President, Ritnand Balved Education Foundation

2. Prof. (Dr.) Balvinder Shukla 
Vice Chancellor, 

Amity University Uttar Pradesh

3. Lt. Gen. (Dr.) K M Seth, AVSM (Retd.) 
Former Governor-Chhattisgarh, 

Madhya Pradesh and Tripura

4. Prof. (Dr.) V. Ramgopal Rao 
Former Director, IIT Delhi

5. Prof. (Dr.) Yogesh Singh 
Vice Chancellor, Delhi University

6. Dr. Pankaj Mittal 
Secretary General, AIU

7. Mr. Manoj Chugh
President-Group Corporate Affairs & Member, 

Group Executive Board, Mahindra & Mahindra

8. Mr. Rajeev Anand 
Former VC & MD, Good Year India

9. Mr. Gajendra P. Singh 
Corporate Law Expert 

10. Dr. Yogendra Narain 
Former Defence Secretary,

Government of India & 

Secretary General, Rajya Sabha

11. Dr. W. Selvamurthy
President of Amity Science, Technology, and 

Innovation Foundation and 

Director General for Amity Directorate of 

Science and Innovation

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

1



EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF 
AMITY UNIVERSITY UTTAR PRADESH

2

1. Prof. (Dr.) Balvinder Shukla 

(Chairperson) 

Vice Chancellor, 

Amity University Uttar Pradesh 

2. Dr. Aseem Chauhan 

Chairman AUUP, Lucknow Campus 

3. Prof. (Dr.) Gurinder Singh 

DG, AIBS 

Group Vice Chancellor, 

Amity Universities 

4. Dr. W. Selvamurthy 

President, Amity Science, Technology 

and Innovation Foundation (ASTIF) 

5. Prof. (Dr.) D. K. Bandyopadhyay 

Chairman, Amity Law Schools 

Former Vice Chancellor,

GGS IP University, New Delhi 

6. Prof. (Dr.) P. B. Sharma 

Vice Chancellor,

Amity University, Haryana 

7. Prof. (Dr.) Sanjeev Bansal 

Dean - Faculty of Management Studies 

Director & Head, Amity Business School 

8. Prof. (Dr.) Sunita Rattan 

Dean, Faculty of Science & Technology 

Director, Amity Institute of Applied Sciences 

9. CA Jogesh Chopra 

Finance Officer 

10. Dr. B. L. Arya 

Registrar, 

Secretary 

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

2



ACADEMIC COUNCIL OF 
AMITY UNIVERSITY UTTAR PRADESH

3

1. Prof. (Dr.) Balvinder Shukla
Vice Chancellor, AUUP 
Chairperson

2. Prof. (Dr.) Sunil Dhaneshwar
Pro Vice Chancellor, Lucknow Campus

3. Prof. (Dr.) Fazal Malik
Pro Vice Chancellor, Dubai Campus

4. Prof. (Dr.) Santosh Shriram Sonavane
Dean, Academic

5. Prof. (Dr.) Bhudev C Das
Dean, Faculty of Health & Allied Science

6. Prof. (Dr.) Alpana Kakkar
Dean, Student Support and Academic Affairs

7. Prof. (Dr.) Sanjeev Bansal
Dean of Faculty of Management Studies

8. Prof. (Dr.) M Sajnani
Dean Faculty of Hospitality & Tourism

9. Prof. (Dr.) Sunita Rattan 
Dean Faculty of Science & Technology

10. Prof. (Dr.) Sujata Khandai
Dy. Dean (Academics)
Director, 
Amity College of Commerce & Finance

11. Prof. (Dr.) Pradeep Joshi
Dean-Faculty of Fine Arts/Performing Arts / 
Visual Arts / Applied Arts

DG-Amity Directorate of Applied Arts/
Fine Arts/Performing Arts/Visual Arts

Director-ASFA, ASFT, ASPA

12. Prof. (Dr.) Jayanti Pujari
Dean Faculty of Rehabilitation Sciences
Director, 
Amity Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences

13. Prof. (Dr.) M K Pandey
Jt. Head, 
Amity School of Engineering & Technology

14. Prof. (Dr.) V K Modi
Head, Amity Institute of Food Technology

15. Prof. (Dr.) Nirupama Prakash
Professor & Director
Amity Institute of Social Sciences

16. Prof. (Dr.) K M Soni
Dy. Dean, Domain Engineering & Technology

17. Prof. (Dr.) R S Rai
Director, 
Research, Planning & Statistical Services
& Director, IQAC

18. Prof. (Dr.) Sunil Kumar Khatri
Director, Tashkent Campus

19. Dr. Subhash Chand
Deptt. of Biotechnology, IIT Delhi

20. Prof. (Dr.) Anil Kumar
Director-ASET, Lucknow

21. Prof. (Dr.) Amit Hajela
Professor & Director
Amity School of Architecture and Planning

22. Prof. (Dr.) B N Mallick
Professor & Director,
Amity Institute of Neuropsychology and 
Neurosciences

23. Prof. (Dr.) Deepshikha Pande Katare,
Asst. Director & Head
Centre for Medical Biotechnology,
Amity Institute of Biotechnology

24. Dr. B. L. Arya
Registrar, Amity University Uttar Pradesh
Secretary

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

3



INDIA’S NO.1 RANKED 
NOT-FOR-PROFIT PVT. UNIVERSITY

 Lucknow Campus 

Dubai Campus

Greater Noida Campus 

London Campus

Amity University is a flagship institution of the Amity 

Education Group, India’s leading global education 

group, established over two decades ago.

Today, the group has grown to more than 

25 campuses spread over 1,300 acres and includes 

12 world-class universities, 28 schools & pre-schools 

and 16 international campuses across London, 

Dubai, Singapore, New York, San Francisco, 

Abu Dhabi, Mauritius, Sharjah, Amsterdam, 

South Africa, Nairobi, Tashkent and Kenya. Amity 

is home to over 200,000 students pursuing 400+ 

Programmes in 350+ diverse disciplines, across 

pre-school to Post-Doctoral level.

Amity University’s 85 Acre Noida (New Delhi NCR) Campus 

4

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

4



TOP RANKINGS 

RANKED AMONGST THE 
TOP 3% UNIVERSITIES 
GLOBALLY

QS and THE are the world’s 
leading Global University Rankings 
Organisations

THE ONLY UNIVERSITY IN INDIA

RANKED AMONG
THE TOP UNIVERSITIES GLOBALLY FOR 
PRODUCING THE MOST EMPLOYABLE 
GRADUATES

IN A SURVEY CONDUCTED AMONG 
11,000 EMPLOYERS WORLDWIDE BY 
TIMES HIGHER EDUCATION (UK) IN 2021

GLOBAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYABILITY RANKINGS

5

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

5



LISTED AS ONE OF THE 
TOP UNIVERSITIES WITH 
INNOVATION ACHIEVEMENTS 
IN INDIA

ARIIA
ATAL  RANKING  OF  INSTITUTIONS
ON  INNOVATION  ACHIEVEMENTS

In India Today University Rankings 2022

TOP RANKINGS & AWARDS

CONFERRED THE 
NATIONAL INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY AWARD 2020 
FOR TOP INDIAN ACADEMIC 
INSTITUTION FOR PATENTS 
& COMMERCIALIZATION
BY DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF 
INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE (DPIIT) 
AND THE INDIAN PATENT OFFICE (IPO), 
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY, 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

RANKED 
ND22  AMONGST 

ALL GOVT. AND PRIVATE
UNIVERSITIES 
IN THE COUNTRY 
IN THE INDIA RANKINGS 2022

6

RANKED INDIA’S #1 
NOT-FOR-PROFIT PVT. 
UNIVERSITY 
FOR THE TENTH YEAR

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

6



PRESTIGIOUS ACCREDITATIONS 

AWARDED NAAC ‘A+ 
GRADE’ ACCREDITATION 
DURING SECOND CYCLE

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND
ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

ASIA’S ONLY UNIVERSITY 
WITH THE HIGHEST 
US AND UK ACCREDITATIONS

SENIOR COLLEGE AND
UNIVERSITY COMMISSION, USA

Select Engineering programmes 
of Noida, Lucknow and Dubai 
Campuses of AUUP are 
accredited by the IET, UK

Travel & Tourism programmes 
of Noida and Dubai Campuses 
of AUUP are accredited by 
UNWTO. TedQual, Andorra

Online BBA and MBA programme  
of ADDoE are accredited by 
EFMD-COCCS.

7

Real Estate and Construction 
Management Programmes of 
RICS-SBE are accredited by 
RICS, UK

MBA-CPM programme of 
RICS-SBE is accredited by 
PMI, USA

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

7



8

TOP RANKINGS FOR AMITY UNIVERSITY & ITS INSTITUTES

Amity University Uttar Pradesh

• Ranked No. 1 by India Today in India's best private 
General Universities ranking 2022.

• Ranked No. 1 by Dialogue India in Indian’s best 
private University ranking 2022.

• Ranked No.1 by Education World in India’s best 
private multi-disciplinary university rank 2022.

• Ranked No. 1 Non-Government (Private & Deemed) 
Best Multi-Disciplinary University by The Week Magazine 
Ranking- 2022.

• Ranked No. 1 in Top Private State Universities in India 
University Rankings 2021-22 by Outlook Magazine. 

• Ranked No. 2 in highest publishing and filing patents 
and ranked 4 in highest patent granted in the last 
three years by India Today ranking 2022.

• Ranked No. 22 all over India by National Institutional 
Ranking Framework (NIRF) 2022, Ministry of Education, 
Government of India.

• Ranked No. 9 in Atal Ranking of Institutions on 
Innovation Achievement (ARIIA), Ministry of Education, 
Govt. of India among all technical Universities & 
Deemed to be Universities (Private/Self-Financed).

• Ranked No. 1 among pvt. universities in India by 
Times Higher Education (THE) in latest Global 
Employability Rankings.

• Amity Directorate of Distance & Online Education 
(ADDOE), Amity University ranked 52 globally by 
Quacquarelli Symonds (QS) in QS Online MBA 
Rankings 2022.

• Ranked as 43 by Quacquarelli Symonds (QS) in its 
latest Indian University Rankings.

Amity Business School

• Ranked among top 10 private Institute, ranked 2 top 
private college (North India and NCR) in the 
Outlook- ICARE India MBA rankings 2023.

• Ranked among top 5 emerging colleges of this 
century by India Today ranking 2022.

• Ranked 11 by The Times of India in Times B-School 
Ranking 2022.

• Ranked No. 1 private business college of North India 
by India Today 2022.

• Ranked amongst top 15 by The Times of India in 
Times B-School Ranking 2021-22.

Amity International Business School

• Ranked 4th position in Palmes’ League and awarded 
with 4 Palmes of Excellence in the Business School 
Eduniversal Rankings. 

• Ranked No. 1 for Industry Interface & amongst the 
Top 3 Best Finance Specialist B-Schools by Outlook 
Money.

• Ranked No.3 B-School in Metros by Outlook Money.

Amity School of Engineering and Technology

• Ranked No. 1 in the best engineering colleges survey 
by Chronicle 2022.

• Ranked among top 5 best Research Capability 
engineering colleges by Times of India in 
engineering Institute ranking Survey 2022.

• Ranked among top 10 best engineering colleges of 
this century by India Today ranking 2022.

• Ranked among top 10 engineering colleges by 
Times engineering Institute ranking Survey 2022.

• Ranked among top 10 best Pvt. engineering colleges 
by Outlook-ICARE Rankings 2022.

• Ranked No. 4 in the state in the top private 
Engineering colleges by Education World ranking 
2021-22.

Amity School of Communication

• Ranked among top 10 private Mass Communication 
colleges in India by Outlook-ICARE Rankings 2022.

• Ranked No. 2 in the top emerging colleges of this 
century by India Today ranking.

Amity School of Business

• Ranked No. 1 in the Times BBA Education Ranking 
2022 by Time of India.

• Ranked No. 1 in the best private college of North 
India by India Today BBA ranking 2021.

• Ranked among top 5 emerging colleges of this 
century by India Today ranking 2022.

• Ranked among top 5 India's best BBA Colleges 2022 
by India Today ranking 2022.

• Ranked among top 5 best Institutes in India by 
Outlook-ICARE rankings 2022.

• Ranked No. 3 in the top BBA colleges by Education 
World ranking 2021.

Amity School of Hospitality

• Ranked among top 10 hotel management colleges 
of this century by Outlook-ICARE Rankings 2022.

• Ranked among top 10 emerging hotel management 
colleges of this century by India Today ranking 2022.

• Ranked among top 5 by Outlook in ranking of India’s 
Best Hotel Management Institutes 2021.

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

8



9

INTERNATIONAL ACCREDITATIONS

• Western Association of Schools & Colleges (WASC), USA. 

• The Quality Assurance Agency (QAA), UK. 

• Global Accreditation Committee - Project Management Institute (GAC-PAI), USA. 

• The Institution of Engineering and Technology (IET), UK. 

• United Nations World Tourism Organization (UNWTO)–Tourism Education Quality (TedQual). 

• Royal Institute of Chartered Surveyors (RICS), UK. 

• European Foundation for Management Development-Online Course Certification System

(EFMD-EOCCS), Belgium.

GLOBAL CERTIFICATIONS

• Leadership in Energy and Environment Design (LEED) Platinum.

NEW ACCREDITATIONS IN PROCESS

• National Board of Accreditation (NBA) India. 

• Accreditation Board for Engineering & Technology (ABET), USA. 

• International Centre of Excellence in Tourism & Hospitality Education (THE-ICE), Australia. 

• Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business (AACSB), USA. 

• Royal Institute of British Architect (RIBA), UK.

Amity School of Fashion Technology

• Ranked among top 5 private fashion design colleges 
in India by Outlook-ICARE Rankings 2022.

• Ranked No. 4 by Outlook in the India's Top Private 
Fashion Technology Institutes 2021.

• Ranked No. 12 by India Today in India's Best Fashion 
Design Colleges ranking.

Amity Online MBA

• Ranked 52 worldwide by QS-Online MBA Rankings 2022.

Amity Law School-Noida

• Ranked among the top 5 Law Colleges of North 
Zone, India announced by BW Business World in 2022.

• Ranked among the top 5 private Law Colleges in 
India by Outlook-ICARE Rankings 2022.

• Ranked No. 2 best private colleges of North India by 
India Today survey 2022.

Amity Institute of Information Technology

• Ranked among India's top 10 best BCA Colleges 
2022 by India Today ranking 2022.

• Ranked No. 1 private business college of North India 
by India Today 2022.

• Ranked No. 5 top BCA colleges of India by Outlook 
survey 2021.

Amity School of Architecture and Planning

• Ranked among top 10 India's Top Institutes of 
Architecture by Outlook-ICARE Rankings 2022.

• Ranked No. 1 private architecture college of North 
India by India Today 2022.

Amity College of Commerce and Finance

• Ranked among top 10 emerging commerce colleges 
of this century by India Today 2022.

• Ranked No. 1 private commerce college of North 
India by India Today 2022.

Amity Institute of Applied Science

• Ranked No. 8 best private colleges of North India by 
India Today ranking 2022.

Amity School of Economics 

• Ranked among 10 best private colleges of North 
India by India Today ranking 2021.

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

9



THFOLLOWING INFORMATION APPEARED IN THE TIMES OF INDIA DATED 8  MARCH, 2021

IN THE RECENTLY RELEASED RANKINGS, THE FOLLOWING INDIAN
UNIVERSITIES/INSTITUTES WERE RANKED #1 IN THEIR CATEGORIES

QS INDIAN UNIVERSITY RANKINGS
BY QS, ONE OF THE WORLD’S LEADING UNIVERSITY RANKING ORGANISATIONS

Amity
University

State Pvt. 
University

IISc 
Bangalore

Deemed
to be 

University

Institute of
National

Importance

IIT 
Bombay

University of
Delhi

Central 
University

University of
Calcutta

State 
University

IIT 
Delhi

IIT 
Bombay

IIM 
Ahmedabad

IIT 
Kharagpur

GLOBAL UNIVERSITY 
EMPLOYABILITY 
RANKINGS 2021

10

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

10



INDIA’S FIRST UNIVERSITY CAMPUS WITH A 1 MW ROOF-TOP SOLAR POWER PLANT ON CAMPUS

LEED (Leadership in Energy 

and Environmental Design) is the 

world's foremost green building

rating system. The Platinum 

Certification is the highest 

achievable standard. 

AMITY IS THE WORLD’S 
LARGEST UNIVERSITY CAMPUS
TO BE PLATINUM CERTIFIED
BY US GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL

11

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

11



• Dr. Balvinder Shukla, Vice Chancellor, Amity 
University Uttar Pradesh has been awarded the 
Vice Chancellor of the Year Award 2022 by 
Universal Mentors Association on August 2022.

• Dr. Balvinder Shukla, Vice Chancellor was awarded 
for “Excellent Contribution to Education Sector” by 
CMAI Association of India in February 2022.

• Dr. Balvinder Shukla, Vice Chancellor was 
awarded Academic Leadership Award 2021 by 
Global Talk Education Foundation.

• Dr. Balvinder Shukla, Vice Chancellor was 
awarded Excellence in Entrepreneurship 
Development Award 2021 for exemplary 
contribution towards agricultural education in 
India & beyond, by Agriculture Today Group.

• Prof. (Dr.) Bhudev C Das, Chairman, Amity Institute 
of Molecular Medicine & Stem Cell Research, has 
developed a Triple-drug conjugate for targeting 
the cancer and cancer stem cells for effective relapse 
free treatment of the breast and cervical cancer.

• Prof. (Dr.) Bhudev C. Das and Prof. Subhrajit 
Biswas, Amity Institute of Molecular Medicine & 
Stem Cell Research, established state of art FACS 
facility under DST-FIST program.

• Amity Institute of Nuclear Science & Technology is 
awarded a project of Rs.10 crores (approx.) from 
DTRA & Texas A&M University, US for the 
upgradation of existing labs.

• Amity Institute of Nuclear Science & Technology is 
authorised by Bhabha Atomic Research Centre 
(BARC), Mumbai to run RSO Certification course 

on "Radiation Safety Aspects in Research, 
Radiotracer and Column Scanning Applications of 
Ionizing Radiation".

• Sanjeev Bansal, Dean FMS & Director Amity 
Business School awarded Bharat Shiksha Gaurav 
Puruskar for outstanding achievement and 
remarkable contribution in the field of Education 
by KTK Outstanding Achievers Foundation.

• Dr. Sanjeev Bansal, Dean FMS & Director Amity 
Business School was given AIMS Convention Best 
Paper Award by All India Management Society.

• Prof. Manoj Garg, Amity Institute of Molecular Medicine 
& Stem Cell Research received Fellowship from the 
Royal Society of Biology, United Kingdom 2021-23.

• Prof. Manoj Garg, Amity Institute of Molecular 
Medicine & Stem Cell Research received 
Shakuntala Amir Chand Award from Indian 
Council of Medical Research for translation 
research in Pancreatic Cancer.

• Prof. Manoj Garg, AIMMSCR, first time discovered 
a novel long-noncoding RNA in liposarcoma and 
named it as TODL.

• Dr. Vinit Kumar, AIMMSCR was awarded to 
organize EMBO Grant for organizing the 
international conference and workshop on tumor 
metabolism of 45,000 euro.

• Dr. Vinit Kumar, AIMMSCR was granted with 
European Commission Grant for developing novel 
anticancer therapeutics.

• Dr. Shinjinee Dasgupta, received Dr. Virendra 
Balkrishna Kamat Award, at IACR Conference 2022.

RECENT INSTITUTIONAL AND FACULTY ACHIEVEMENTS

Amity University Noida campus was chosen as the venue 
for Prime Minister's and UP Chief Minister's visit during 
Delhi Metro's Magenta Line inauguration 

Dr. Ashok K Chauhan, Founder President, 
Amity Education Group, being felicitated by Honourable 
Vice President of India, Shri M Venkaiah Naidu  

12

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

12



•
awarded the Synergistic Training Programme 
Utilising the Scientific and Technological 
Infrastructure (STUTI) programme as a Project 
Management Unit (PMU) to the University in May 
2022.

• Ministry of External Affairs had selected the 
University Online for Pan African e-Network Project 
on 1 July 2022.

• Intellectual Property India (Under National IP 
Awareness Mission), Ministry of Commerce and 
Industry, Deptt. for Promotion of Industry and 
Internal Trade, Office of Controller General of 
Patents, Designs and Trademarks, Govt. of India 
presented Certificate of Appreciation on 7 February 
2022. The University has been awarded for patens 
for the past three consecutive years.

• University organised the “All India Karate 
Championship 2022 and the world’s biggest 
trophy 21 feet height is placed at the campus.

• Dr. Vijay Kumar, Assistant Professor, Amity Institute 
of Neurosciences has been awarded best 
Researcher by INSA.

• Dr. Mallika Chatterjee, Assistant Professor-II, Amity 
Institute of Neurosciences has awarded as “Young 
Scientist” by National University of Singapore.

• Dr. Shivani Verma, Associate Professor, Amity 
Institute of Space Science & Technology had won 
First prize in Dare to Dream 2.0 contest by DRDO, 
Ministry of Defence.

• Prof. (Dr.) Alka Muddgal, Professor, Amity Institute 
of Education, has been awarded International 
Distinguished Academic Leader Award 2021-
2022 by I2OR.

Department of Science & technology (DST) has 

•
Phytochemistry and Phytomedicine has been 
designated as Fellow of Royal Society of Chemistry 
(FRSC).

• Dr. Harsha Kharkwal Director, Amity Institute of 
Phytochemistry and Phytomedicine has been made 
member of ESF College of Expert Reviewers for a 
three-year period from 2022-2025.The European 
Science Foundation (ESF) is an association of 11 
member organizations devoted to scientific 
research in 8 European countries. ESF is an independent, 
non-governmental, non-profit organisation that 
promotes the highest quality science in Europe.

• Dr. Harsha Kharkwal Director, Amity Institute of 
Phytochemistry and Phytomedicine Invited as 
Resource Person in 2021—AICTE Training and 
Learning (ATAL) Academy sponsored Organized by 
KLE College of Pharmacy, Vidyangar, HUBBALLI, 
Karnataka.

• Dr. Harsha Kharkwal Director, Amity Institute of 
Phytochemistry and Phytomedicine Invited Guest 
Speaker in the Gyan Ganga Programme 2021, 
Initiative for Teaching Learning Excellence in 
Chemistry, State Level Training Workshop under 
subject specific short-term programme. Jointly 
organized by Commissionerate of College 
Education, Rajasthan Jaipur and Department of 
Chemistry, Government College, Sirohi.

• Dr. Alpana Goel, Professor Amity Institute of 
Nuclear Science and Technology became a 
Nuclear Security Consultant by IAEA, Vienna, 
Austria.

• Prof. A.K.Jain, Advisor Amity Institute of Nuclear Science 
and Technology has been nominated as Vice 
President (Central Zone) by Indian Association of 
Physics Teachers.

• Dr. Unnati Gupta and Dr.Sudatta Ray, Assistant 
Professors of Amity Institute of Nuclear Science and 
Technology are appointed as Radio Safety Officer 
by BARC, India.

• Dr. Nutan Kaushik, Director General of Amity 
Foundation of Food and Agriculture became the 
Co-Chair of the Expert Committee of Plant and 
Agriculture Biotechnology and allied areas of 
BioCARe program of Department of Biotechnology, 
Govt. of India. She is also Advisor of BIPA, an 
association of Biopesticide Industry and has been 
awarded BIPA South Asia 22 for exemplary 
contribution in the Field of Agriculture.

Dr. Harsha Kharkwal, Director, Amity Institute of 

Hon’ble Minister Shri Piyush Goyal declaring Amity as the 
winner of the ‘Top Indian Academic Institution for Patents & 
Commercialization Award’

13

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

13



•
of Hospitality  has won 7th South Asian Education 
Award – 22 at Education Expo in recognition of 
excellent accomplishment and contribution in 
Research activity.

• Dr. Nutan Kaushik, Director General of Amity 
Foundation of Food selected to receive Bill & 
Melinda Gates foundation Travel Award for 
scientists from low and low middle income 
countries in 2022.

• Dr. Roopali Sharma, Professor, Amity Institute of 
Psychology & Allied Sciences has been awarded 
with Swami Vivekananda Excellence Award by 
World Achievers Foundation on 12th Jan, 2022

• Dr. Roopali Sharma, Professor, Amity Institute of 
Psychology & Allied Sciences has been awarded 
with Research Excellence Award, 2021 by 
International Benevolent Research Foundation 
(IBRF), Kolkata on 5th Oct, 2021

• Dr. Roopali Sharma, Professor, Amity Institute of 
Psychology & Allied Sciences has been awarded 
with International Excellence Academic Award, 
2021 by Saksham Society, Jaipur Rajasthan on 
12th Aug, 2021.

• Dr. Roopali Sarma, Professor, Amity Institute of 
Psychology & Allied Sciences has been awarded 
with Education Excellence Conclave Award, by 
Ayush Ministry, Eu Media and CED foundation on 
25th June, 2022.

• Prof. (Dr.) Nagalaxmi M Raman of Amity Institute of 
International Studies (AIIS) received ‘Certificate of 
Coordination’ from Indian Institute of Remote 
Sensing, ISRO. 

Dr. Malini Singh, Associate Professor, Amity School •
Studies(AIIS) Received ‘Pradham Mantri 
AtmaNirbhar Bharat Rastriya Sewa Samman 
2022’ in April 2022. 

• Dr Shivani Verma of Amity Institute of Space 
Science and Technology won the first prize in the 
Dare to Dream contest 2021  project of 100 lakhs 
"AI based human recognition based on 
Physiological parameters" by DRDO, Ministry of 
Defence, Govt. of India.

• Dr Deepak Kumar, Assistant Professor, AIGIRS 
selected for Post-Doctoral Research Scientist 
position at Centerof Excellence in Weather & 
Climate Analytics, Atmospheric Science Research 
Center (ASRC), State University of New York, 
University at Albany (UAlbany), Albany, New York, 
USA.

• Dr. Kalpana Nagpal of Amity Institute of Pharmacy 
received Haryana Vyva Vigyan Ratan Award for 
year 2021 by DST, Haryana in 2022.

• Dr. Kalpana Nagpal of Amity Institute of Pharmacy 
received Young Scientist Award by Pharmaceutical 
Royal International Society in 2022.

• Dr. Kalpana Nagpal of Amity Institute of Pharmacy 
listed among top 75 Women Leaders of India on 
the occasion of Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav, 75 years 
of India's Independence by Principal Scientific 
Adviser Office and Red Dot Foundation in 2022.

• Dr. Anganabha Baruah of Amity Institute of 
Psychology and Allied Sciences has been awarded 
with Gyan Ratna Award by Centre for Professional 
Development, New Delhi.

Dr. Neha Sinha of Amity Institute of International 

Amity University won the prestigious Sheikh Khalifa Excellence
Award #SKEA in the Silver Category - Education Sector

Dubai SME accredits the first free zone business
incubator in Amity University

14

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

14



•
Psychology and Allied Sciences has been awarded 
as Emerging Leader by Ayush Ministry, Eu Media 
and CED foundation.

• Dr. Shinjinee Dasgupta, Assistant Professor & 
DBT Wellcome Trust Fellow has been awarded 
V.B. Kamat Award by IACR society, India.

• Dr. Toshendra Dwivedi of Amity Institute of 
Psychology and Allied Sciences (AIPS) received 
'Influencer Award' from Global Talk Education 
Foundation, Govt. of India in 2021.

• Dr. Pallavi Agarwal, Associate Professor, Amity 
Institute of Molecular Medicine and Stem Cell 
Research has been awarded with DBT- 
Ramalingaswami fellowship and DST SERB Early 
career Award by Department of Science & 
Technology, Govt. of India.

• Dr. Anshu Arora,  Associate Professor, Amity 
School of Communications has been awarded as 
Wommenovator in Education Category-1000 
faces of ASIA Award by MSME – Govt. of India.

• Dr Kamalpreet Kaur, Assistant Professor, Amity 
School of Fashion Technology has been awarded 
for Best Safai Mitra Uniform Design in Swatchh 
Survekshan Challenge 2021 by Ministry of 
Harayan Urban Authority, Govt of India.

• Prof. Akanksha Singh, Assistant Professor has won 
the 6th Dr. Sarojini Naidu the Nightingale of India 
International Award For Working Women 2022.

Dr. Toshendra Dwivedi of Amity Institute of • Prof. (Dr.) Suneela Dhaneshwar, Director, Amity 
Institute of Pharmacy and Deputy Dean Research 
(S & T) has won the Best Oral Presentation Award 
paper entitled Validated stability indicating HPTLC 
method for determination of ulipristal acetate in 
the Indian Pharmaceutical Association Annual 
Convention (IPAC 2021) Virtual on “Reimaging 
Pharmacy in 21st Century: Transformational 
changes ahead” by The Indian Pharmaceutical 
Association (IPA).

• Prof. (Dr.) Suneela Dhaneshwar, Director, Amity 
Institute of Pharmacy and Deputy Dean Research 
(S&T) has been nominated as Member of Ayurveda 
Sub-Committee of Indian Pharmacopoia Commission, 
Ministry of Ayush, New Delhi.

• Dr. Amarendra Kumar Srivastava, Assistant 
Professor, Amity Law school (LKO), has been 
recognised as Sarvabhasha Trust Rashtriya 
Shikshak Samaan 2021 by Sarvabhasha Trust, 
New Delhi.

• Dr. Ajay Pratap, Assistant Professor, Amity Institute 
of Information Technology (LKO) Pratibha 
Vaishastha Samman awarded by Cabinet Minister- 
U. P. Government under the banner of "Shabd 
Sarita".

• Dr. M Jamsheer K received 'NASI-Young Scientist 
Platinum Jubilee Award, 2021  from The National 
Academy of Sciences, India (NASI) in 2021.

• Dr. Shweta Tiwari of Amity Institute of English 
Studies & Research (AIESR) received 'Gitesh Biva 
Memorial Award (Certificate of Excellence)' from 
Asian Literary Society in 2021.

• Dr. Shweta Tiwari of Amity Institute of English 
Studies & Research (AIESR) received 'Indian 
Women Rising Award (Certificate of Excellence)' 
from Asian Literary Society in 2021.

• Dr. A.B.R. Prasad of ASL Lucknow received 'Elite 
Silver Medallist' from NPTEL Online Certification in 
July 2021 - October 2021.

• Dr. A.B.R. Prasad of ASL Lucknow was listed among 
'Top 5% Topper' from NPTEL Online Certification in 
July 2021 - October 2021.

• Prof. (Dr.) Nagalaxmi M Raman of Amity Institute of 
International Studies (AIIS) Received 'Exemplary 
Leadership in Education, Outstanding Professor 
for Holistic Development of Students' from World 
Education Leaders Summit & awards in March 
2021.

Amity University conferred with the Academic Leadership 
Award at the 9th Agricultural Leadership Conclave. 
Shri Narendra Singh Tomar, Minister of Agriculture and 
Farmers’ Welfare, Justice P. Sathasivam, Hon’ble Governor 
of Kerala and Shri Suresh Prabhu, Indian emissary to the
G20 & G7 presenting the award to Vice Chancellor, 
AUUP, Prof. (Dr.) Balvinder Shukla

15

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

15



16

• Dr. Amarendra Kumar Srivastava of Amity Law 
School (LKO) received 'Sarvabhasha Trust Rashtriya 
Shikshak Samaan 2021' from Sarvabhasha Trust, 
New Delhi on 05.09.2021'.

• Prof. Tanu Jindal of Amity Institute of Environmental 
Toxicology Safety and Management (AIETSM) 
received 'ESDA Fellowship Award 2021' from 
Environment and Social Development Association 
from 1 to 3 October 2021.

• Dr. Anuj Ranjan of AIET, S&M received 'Post-Doc 
Fellowship' from South Federal University, Russia in 
October 2021.

• Ms. Shikha Singh of ASET (LKO) received 'Best 
Mentor' award from National Programme on 
Technology Enhanced Learning (NPTEL) in 2021.

• Dr. Bramah Hazela of ASET (LKO) received 'Best 
Mentor' award from National Programme on 
Technology Enhanced Learning (NPTEL) in 2021.

• Dr. Kirti Rani Sharma of Amity Institute of 
Biotechnology (AIB) received “Outstanding 
Scientist Award"' from "VDGOOD TECHNOLOGY 
FACTORY" Coimbatore, India in 2021.

• Dr. Gyanendra Nath Tiwari of Amity Institute of 
Education (AIE) received 'Shree Shikshak Gaurav 
Samman' from Madhumay Educational and 
Research Foundation in 2021.

• Dr. Monika Thakur of Amity Institute of Food 
Technology (AIFT) received 'Best Speaker Award' 
from Conference Mind, International Webinar on 
Food Science & Nutrition in 2021.

• Dr. Monika Thakur of Amity Institute of Food 
Technology (AIFT) received 'Young Scientist Award ' 
from IITT Awards 2020, International Institute of 
Technical Teachers, Dehradun in 2021.

• Dr. Vivek Mishra of Amity Institute of Click 
Chemistry Research and Studies (AICCRS) received 
'Certificate of Honour' from Directorate of Higher 
Education, Bikaner, and Govt. Dungar College, 
Rajasthan in 2021.

• Prof. (Dr.) Abhay Bansal of Amity School of 
Engineering and Technology (ASET) received 'SAS 
Best Director/ Principal Award' from Scholars 
Academic and Scientific Society (SAS Society) in 2021.

• Dr. Randeep Singh of Amity Institute of Forestry and 
Wildlife (AIFW) received 'Excellent Award ' from 
National Institute of Ecology, South Korea in 2021.

• Dr. Saikat Dutta of Amity Institute of Click Chemistry 
Research and Studies received 'Fellowship' from 
Fellow of Royal Society of Chemistry in 2021.

• Prof. Monalisa Mukherjee of Amity Institute of Click 
Chemistry Research and Studies received 
'Certificate of Honour' from University Grants 
Commission (UGC) in 2021.

• Prof. Monalisa Mukherjee of AICCRS received 
'Fellowship' from Royal Society of Chemistry in 
2021.

• Dr. Aditya Kumar Gupta of Amity International 
Business School received the Best Case Study 
Award in the INBUSH ERA WORLD SUMMIT 
International Case Conference 2022.

• Dr. Seema Sahai, Professor and Dr. Vernika 
Agarwal of Amity International Business School 
received the Best Paper Award in the International 
Conference on Sustainability & Digitalization 
(ICSD), Department of Management, SMBS, Jamia 
Hamdard, New Delhi in 2022.

• Dr. Vernika Agarwal of Amity International 
Business School received the Best Paper Award in 
International Conference on Reinventing Business 
Practices, Start-ups by SRM Institute of Science and 
Technology, Vadapalani in 2022.

• Dr. Vijit Chaturvedi, Professor, Amity Business 
School was awarded best paper award by AIMS.

• Dr. Priti Mathur of Amity Institute of Biotechnology 
Lucknow received GABTP Young Scientist   award 
by Global Argo Biotech & Pharma Research 
Foundation, Ahmedabad for her innovation on 
Herbal Antibiotics in 2021.

• Mala Trivedi, Suresh K. Yadav, Shiv Shanker, 
Rajnish Kumar, Anju Sharma, R. K. Tiwari of Amity 
Institute of Biotechnology Lucknow received patent 
in 2022 for innovation - ‘A Method for Enhancing 
Seed Germination Percentage in Asparagus 
Racemosus Plant’.

• Dr. Somali Sanyal of Amity Institute of Biotechnology, 
Lucknow received SERB-TARE under National SERB 
on October 2022.

• Dr. Manish Dwivedi of Amity Institute of 
Biotechnology Lucknow received EMBO Travel 
award by European Molecular Biology Organization 
in August 2022.

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

16



STUDENTS' ACHIEVEMENTS

• Shreyas Kendole of Amity Institute of Travel & 

Tourism of MTTM has achieved 2nd Position in 

Photography Contest organized by National 

Tourism Day 2022 by Ministry of Tourism, Govt. of 

India.

• Dey Ria Pintu of Amity Institute of Aerospace 

Engineering B.Tech (AE) won the Mercedes Benz 

Techsign Challenge 2022, first runner up in the 

Technoxian World Robotics Championship 2022 

and runner up IET Regional round 2022 with prize 

money of Rs. 40000.

• Rishabh Sachan of Amity International Business 

School of BBA is the winner of National Case Study 

Competition Prabandhan Mania 2022.

• Shikha Rani of Amity School of Engineering & 

Technology of B.Tech IT won First Prize in Smart 

India Hackathon 2022.

• Anmol Kapoor of Amity School of Business of 

MBA(Gen) secured 2nd in Aviation Management 

Quiz conducted by Hindustan Aeronautics Limited 

Management Academy in March'22.

• Anmol Kapoor of Amity School of Business of 

MBA(Gen) secured 3rd in Treasure Hunt - Seek Le 

Tresor conducted by NSS IIT Delhi in March '22.

• Ravisha Nautiyal & Shivank Singh of Amity School 

of Business of MBA secured 2nd in CBS Debate 

conducted by JIMS in March '22.

• Tushar Bansal of Amity School of Business of 

MBA(Gen) secured 1st in Eco Biz EIA - Photography 

Track conducted by IIM Shillong in March '22.

• Tushar Bansal of Amity School of Business of MBA 

(Gen) secured 1st in Kaizen - March '22 Edition: 

Call for Articles conducted by IIM Rohtak in April '22.

• Rishika Sachdeva of Amity School of Business of 

MBA (Gen) secured 1st in Top Rankers 3rd Brilliance- 

Inter College Millenial Contest conducted by Top 

Rankers Management Club in June '22.

• Tanvi Bhatnagar of Amity School of Business of 

MBA(Gen) secured 2nd in Ad-diction '22 conducted 

by MICAEDC in March '22.

• Ansh Raj Singh of Amity School of Business of MBA 

(Gen) secure 2nd in Ad-diction '22 conducted by 

MICAEDC in March '22.

• Madhurima Masoom of RICS School of Built 

Environment of MBA CPM awarded as best 

Interjector in National Debate Competition at 

Swami Shraddhanand College, Delhi University.

• Yash Madaan of Amity School of Hospitality has 

won 2nd Prize “Lazzat-E-Khaas” Indian Culinary 

Competition-AATITHYA-2022 a National Level 

Hospitality Competition organized by Jaipur 

National University, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

• Karan Gupta of Amity School of Hospitality has 

won 1st Prize “Jigger v/s Pony” -Indian Culinary 

Competition-AATITHYA-2022, a National Level 

Hospitality Competition organized by Jaipur 

National University, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

• Yash Madaan of Amity School of Hospitality has 

won 2nd Prize “Jigger v/s Pony”-Indian Culinary 

Competition-AATITHYA-2022, a National Level 

Hospitality Competition organized by Jaipur 

National University, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

• Manu Acharya of Amity School of Hospitality has 

won Gold Prize “Young Chef Culinary Challenge“ 

Competition organized by Indian International 

Hospitality Expo Aug 2022.

• Yash Madaan of Amity School of Hospitality has 

won Silver & Bronze medal “Young Chef Culinary 

Challenge “Competition organized by Indian 

International Hospitality Expo Aug 2022.

• Palaakshi Shashdhar & Dhurv Mahajan of Amity 

School of Hospitality won 1st Prize in Creative Use 

of Discards “Competition organized by Indian 

International Hospitality Expo Aug 2022.

• Sonali of Amity School of Hospitality won 2nd Prize 

in “Creative Use of Discards “Competition organized 

by Indian International Hospitality Expo Aug 2022.

• Arjun & Kartik Gupta of Amity School of Hospitality 

won 1st Prize in “Terrarium Making “Competition 

organized by Indian International Hospitality Expo 

Aug 2022.

• Sachin Sharma of Amity Institute of Molecular 

Medicine & Stem Cell Research, received Young 

Investigator Bursary from European Liver 

Association, EASL, in the year 2021.

• Nidhi Nautyal of Amity Institute of Molecular 

Medicine & Stem Cell Research received grant for 

17

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

17



EASL Summer Program 2021 from Amsterdam, 

Netherland, in the year 2021.

• Anuradha Kirtonia of Amity Institute of Molecular 

Medicine & Stem Cell Research received Best 

Young Scientist Award at IACR-2022, India.

• Anuradha Kirtonia of Amity Institute of Molecular 

Medicine & Stem Cell Research, was awarded with 

DBT-CTEP International Travel Grant to present 

work at American Association for Cancer Research 

meeting, Boston, MA, USA in the year 2022.

• Bhawna Deswal of Amity Institute of Molecular 

Medicine & Stem Cell Research was awarded with 

Young Scholar Award All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences (AIIMS) Delhi in the year 2021.

• Urmi Bagchi of Amity Institute of Molecular 

Medicine & Stem Cell Research was awarded with 

best poster award at International Conference on 

“Role of Molecular Chemistry in Drug Design and 

Development in the year 2021.

• Ibha Singh of Amity Institute of Molecular Medicine 

& Stem Cell Research received DST-WOSA women 

scientist Fellowship.

• Ananya of Amity Institute of Molecular Medicine & 

Stem Cell Research received a grant to attend the 

European Cancer Conference in the year 2021.

• Dr. Nazia Nazam of Amity Institute of Molecular 

Medicine & Stem Cell Research, received Young 

Scientist Award at IACR-2022.

• Shashwat of Amity International Business School of 

BBA has won the Silver Medal in the Deadlift (Sheru 

Classic IHFF International Expo (Asia's biggest 

Health Sports and Fitness Expo) in 2021.

• Anmol Kapoor of Amity School of Business of MBA 

(Gen) secured 5th in Ideomatics Quiz conducted 

by Mappen in August '21.

• Anmol Kapoor of Amity School of Business of MBA 

(Gen) secured 2nd in The HTML Quiz conducted by 

Start4u in September '21.

• Ruchi Jain of Amity School of Business of MBA 

(Gen) secured 1st in Advert to Innovate conducted 

by JIMS in October  '21.

• Gazal Rastogi of Amity School of Business of MBA 

(Gen) secured 1st in Advert to Innovate conducted 

by JIMS in October  '21.

• Sayantan Bhattacharya of Amity School of 

Engineering & Technology of B.Tech ECE secure 

admission to University of Lowa, USA.

• Aditya Oberai of Amity School of Engineering & 

Technology won the National Winner - Education 

category in Microsoft Imagine Cup 2021 and won 

the Microsoft Visual Studio Code Hackathon 2021.

• Parul Chughs of Amity Institute of Biotechnology of 

M.Tech Biotechnology received Big Birac Grant 

from DBT for Rs. 50 Lakhs in September 2021.

• Aakanshi Bansal of Amity Institute of Psychology 

and Allied Sciences received first prize in the Young 

Scholar's Debate Competition by Galgotias 

University in 2021.

• Naveen Kapoor of Amity International Business 

School bagged the prestigious Gold Medal at the 

58th National Roller-Skating Championship in 

Chandigarh in 2021.

• Shaswat of Amity International Business School of 

BBA got 1st place and a Gold medal in 90+ sub 

junior category with a total lift of 500kg in WPC 

Nationals, 90+ sub juniors category Nov 21.

• Shubhankar of Amity International Business 

School of BBA bagged 1st place in the Tall Tales 2.0 

contest in WPC Nationals in NOV 21.

• Aswini of Amity Institute of Pharmacy won the 

Bronze medal in the Rifle Shooting competition 

conducted by Jharkhand State Rifle Association in 

2021.

• Amity School of Engineering & Technology, 22 

students of B.Tech (CSE) have gone for semester 

from January to May 2022 to University of Florida, 

USA (Ranked among top 10 public university of 

USA), 2 students of B.Tech. (CSE) have gone for 

semester from January to May 2022 to Purdue 

University, USA and  6 B.Tech(CSE) students were 

elected in the Google Summer of Code Programme 

in 2021.  

• Nitya Soni of Amity Institute of Applied Science 

won the First Prize in national competition 

Toycathon Physical Edition 2021.

• Harshita Chawla was awarded for Best Oral 

Presenter in the International conference 

(INCEEM-2021) at Sharda University, Greater 

Noida, in 2021.

18

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

18



• Amitian Divya Prakash Shukla, Amity Global 

Business School and Parnika Bhalla, Amity 

International Business School won two Silver Medals 

in the U.P. State Shooting Championship 2022 at 

Dr. Karni Singh Shooting Ranges, New Delhi in 

2022.

• Abhyavartin Selvam Amity Institute of Nanotechnology 

of B. Tech + M. Tech (Nanotechnology) awarded 

1st Prize in New Generation Ideation Contest 

conducted by Hindustan Petroleum Green R&D 

Centre, Bengaluru in Sep 2021.

• Uday S of Amity Institute of Applied Science 

published paper in journal Green Carbon 

Materials for the Analysis of Environmental 

Pollutants with impact factor of 10 title Trends in 

Environmental Analytical Chemistry 2022.

• Mr. Ayush Tiwari of Amity School of Fine Arts 

Lucknow MFA (P) has won 'Wall Painting Competition' 

organized by The Graffiti Competition organized 

by Ministry of Petroleum, Govt. of India in the year 2021.

• Ms. Yadvinder Kaur of Amity Institute of 

International Studies B.A.(H)-International has 

won 'National Federation Cup (Gold)' organized 

by Junior and Senior National Championship in 

the year 2021.

• Rajat Pratap Singh of Amity School of Fine Arts 

Lucknow BFA has won 'Mr. Face of UP 2021' 

organized by Mr. & Miss Face of Uttar Pradesh in 

the year 2021.

• Barun Dev Singh of Amity School of Engineering 

and Technology B.Tech (ME) has won 'Dr. Prem Jain 

Memorial Cricket Tournament (ASHRAE)' organized 

by Model Air Show in the year 2021.

• Sumit Kumar Sharma of Amity School of Fine Arts 

Lucknow BFA has won 'Painting Competition' 

organized by National Art & Science Exhibition by 

Durga Kala Kendra & Akhil Bhartiya Vigyan Dal, 

India in the year 2021.

• Sumeha Gupta of Amity School of Hospitality 

Bachelor of Hotel Management has won 

'Certificate of Recognition' organized by 

Housekeeping Quiz Competition-Does Your Gray 

Matter in the year 2021.

• Diksha of Amity School of Insurance Banking & 

Actuarial Science M.Sc. (AS) has won 'Reimagine 

2020' organized by SwissRe's Annual thought 

leadership Challenge in the year 2021.

• Ankita Kashyap of Amity School of Fashion 

Technology Lucknow B.Des. (FD) has 'Best 

Designer' organized by Fashion Show at Mr. / Miss 

Uttar Pradesh ERA 2021 in the year 2021.

• Piyush Aneejwal of Amity School of Engineering 

and Technology B.Tech (ME) has won 'Aero 

Modelling Award' organized by Model Air Show in 

the year 2021.

• Aditya Oberai of Amity School of Engineering and 

Technology B.Tech (CSE) has 'National Winner - 

Education category and India Finalist' organized 

by Microsoft Imagine Cup 2021 in the year 2021.

• Suraj Singh Chauhan of Amity School of Fine Arts 

Lucknow BFA has won 'Painting Competition' 

organized by National Art & Science Exhibition by 

Durga Kala Kendra & Akhil Bhartiya Vigyan Dal, 

India in the year 2021.

• Amit Maurya of Amity School of Engineering and 

Technology B.Tech (CE) has won 'Volunteership in 

Esteemed Contribution in implementing iSAFE UP 

by establishing Road Safety Club' organized by 

Volunteership in Esteemed Contribution in 

implementing iSAFE UP by establishing Road 

Safety Club in the year 2021. 

• Aayush Chawla of Amity School of Business BBA + 

MBA - Intg has won 'Event at Lady Shri Ram College 

for Women' organized by Stock the Market held at 

COMQUEST in the year 2021. 

• Shifa Khan of Amity School of Fine Arts Lucknow 

BFA has won 'Painting Competition' organized by 

State Lalit Kala Academy, Lucknow in the year 

2021.

• Anmol Kapoor of Amity Business School, MBA (G) 

has won 2nd - The HTML Quiz in star 4u contest in 

2021.

• Ruchi Jain and Gazal Rastogi of Amity Business 

School, MBA (G)  have won 1st  prize in Advert to 

Innovate in JIMS in 2021.

• Anmol Kapoor of Amity Business School, MBA (G) 

has won 2nd  prize in Aviation Management Quiz 

by Hindustan Aeronautics Limited Management 

Academy in 2021.

• Anmol Kapoor of Amity Business School, MBA (G) 

has won 3rd prize in Treasure Hunt by NSS, IIT 

Delhi in 2021.

19

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

19



• Ravisha Nauityal and Shiyank Singh of Amity 

Business School, MBA (G) have won second prize 

in CBS debate in JIMS, GGSIPU in 2021.

• Tushar Bansal of Amity Business School, MBA (G) 

has won Ist Eco Biz EIA -photography Track award 

by IIM Shillong in 2021.

• Tushar Bansal of Amity Business School, MBA (G) 

has won Ist Kaizen - March '22 Edition: Call for 

Articles award by IIM Rohtak in 2022.

• Rishika Sachdeva of Amity Business School, MBA 

(G) has won 1st prize in Top Rankers 3rd Brilliance 

- Inter College Millennial Contest by Top Rankers 

Management Club in 2022.

• Tanvi Bhatnagar & Ansh Raj Singh of Amity 

Business School, MBA (G) have won 2nd prize in 

Ad-diction'22 by MICAEDC.

• Pranav Balaji of Amity Institute of Nanotechnology 

B.Tech.+M.Tech (DD) granted Patent No. 392662 

March ‘22.

• Akriti Bagchi, B.Tech BT won 2nd Runner-up in 

Vioce for BT competition (North zone) organized 

by Amity University “Voice of BT” in collaboration 

with Association of Biotechnology Led Enterprises 

(ABLE) October 14, 2022. She was awarded cash 

prize of Rs. 10000/- and an internship at Novozyme. 

• Tulika Singh of B.Sc (H) BT awarded (II position) for 

her paper presentation in International Seminar 

on Gallbladder Cancer (ISGBC-2022). The conference 

was jointly organised by Mahavir Cancer Sansthan 

with collaboration with University of Tokyo on 18th 

June 2022 at 6th Floor, A-Block, Mahavir Cancer 

Sansthan and Research Centre, Phulwarisharif, 

Patna, Bihar.

20

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

20



AMITY HAS BEEN ASSOCIATED WITH NOBEL LAUREATES 

Prof. Muhammad Yunus
Former Professor of 
Economics at Chittagong 
University, Bangladesh;
Bangladeshi Social 
Entrepreneur, Banker, 
Economist, and Civil 
Society Leader
Nobel Peace Prize

Sir Richard J. Roberts
British Biochemist and 
Molecular Biologist,
Richard Roberts Center 
for GMO at Amity
Nobel Prize in 
Physiology or Medicine

Prof. Yuan T. Lee
President Emeritus
Academia Sinica, Taiwan
Professor Emeritus at the 
University of California, 
Berkeley
Nobel Prize in Chemistry

Prof. Werner Arber
Swiss Microbiologist 
and Geneticist;
Honorary Professor of 
Biotechnology, Amity University
Nobel Prize in Physiology 
or Medicine

Shri Kailash Satyarthi
Founder, 
Kailash Satyarthi 
Children's Foundation
Nobel Peace Prize

Prof. (Dr.) Takaaki Kajita
Professor, 
Institute for Cosmic Ray 
Research (ICRR),
The University of Tokyo
Nobel Prize in Physics

Late Prof. Sir Harry Kroto, FRS
Francis Eppes Professor in the 
Deptt. of Chemistry and 
Biochemistry at 
Florida State University, USA 
(Was associated)
Nobel Prize in Chemistry

His Holiness the 
14th Dalai Lama 
(Tenzin Gyatso)
Religious and 
Political Leader of Tibet
Nobel Peace Prize

Alphabetical by Surname

21

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

21



Prof. (Dr.) David Gries
Professor Emeritus,
Cornell University, 
USA

Prof. Shu Seki
Professor of 
Physical Chemistry,
Kyoto University, Japan

Prof. (Dr.) Y. C. Tay
Professor, 
National University of
Singapore, Singapore

Prof. (Dr.) Paul Gries
Acting Vice Dean,
University of Toronto, 
Canada

Prof. Ravi Pendse
Ph.D. Vice President 
and CIO,
Computing and 
Information Services,
Professor, Computer 
Science and Engineering,
Brown University, USA

Prof. (Dr.) 
Peter Robinson
Professor of 
Computer Technology,
University of Cambridge, 
UK

Prof. (Dr.) Bebo White SLAC
Stanford University, USA

GLOBAL HONORARY PROFESSORS

Prof. ( Dr. ) GioWiderhold
Professor of 
Computer Science
at Stanford University

Alphabetical by Surname

Over 300+ Honorary & Adjunct Professors

22

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

22



RESEARCH CENTERS LAUNCHED, OTHER RESEARCH CENTRES 
ESTABLISHED, CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE

Launched by Nobel Laureate   Sir Richard John Roberts

Launched by Nobel Laureate Dr. Takaaki Kajita

SIR RICHARD JOHN ROBERTS CENTRE FOR 
GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISM (GMO)

Dr. TAKAAKI KAJITA CENTER FOR 
PARTICLE RESEARCH PHYSICS

Amity University has established research centers & Centers of Excellence in 
niche areas. The list of such centers is shared below: 

23

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

23



RESEARCH CENTERS

• Centre for Media Studies    •  Centre for Cyber Forensics and information Security

AMITY UNIVERSITY LUCKNOW CAMPUS

CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE

• NRDC-Amity Innovation Facilitation Centre

• Amity Center for Entrepreneurship Development

• QuanserQube Laboratory

• DST- Technology Enabling Center (TEC)

AMITY UNIVERSITY LUCKNOW CAMPUSAMITY UNIVERSITY UTTAR PRADESH NOIDA

• Centre of Excellence For Research-Driven 
Media Activities in Financial Risk Management 
and Data Analytics

• Centre of Excellence for Photonics and 
optoelectronics

RESEARCH CENTERS

• Amity Food & Agriculture Foundation

• Amity International Centre for Post-Harvest 
Technology & Cold Chain Management 
(AICPHT& CCM)

• Amity Center for Bio Control & Plant Disease 
Management (ACBPDM)

• Amity Institute of Herbal Research & Studies (AIHRS)

• Amity Center for Extension Services (ACES) 
(Agriculture)

• Amity Center for Soil Sciences (ACSS)

• Amity Center for Carbohydrate Research (ACCR)

• Amity Center for Spintronic Materials (ACSM)

• Amity Center for Astronomy and Astrophysics 
(ACAA)

• Amity Society for Nuclear Security

• Sir Richard Robert Center for Genetically Modified 
Organism

• Amity Institute of Click Chemistry Research and 
Studies (AICCRS)

• Amity Institute of Water Technology and 
Management

• Amity Center for Antarctic Research &Studies

• Amity Center for Environmental Health and Sciences

• Amity Mega Center for Natural and Man-Made 
Calamities

• Amity Centre for Inter-Disciplinary Research (ACIDR)

• Amity CIMA Centre of Excellence

• Centre for VUCA Studies (CVS)

• Amity Centre for Yoga Education, Therapy and 
Research (ACYTER)

• Amity Centre for Cancer Epidemiology & Cancer 
Research

• Amity Institute of Indian System of Medicine (AIISM)

• Amity Institute of Genome Engineering (AIGE)

AMITY UNIVERSITY UTTAR PRADESH NOIDA

24

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

24



STRATEGIC TIE-UPS WITH LEADING CORPORATES AND PROFESSIONAL 
BODIES TO LAUNCH INDUSTRY-LED INSTITUTIONS/PROGRAMMES 

•

partnership with Tata Technologies to produce industry-

ready professionals. In this model, the curriculum is 

designed by Tata Technologies, teaching is done by 

engineers from Tata together with Amity faculty and 

internships are in Tata companies. Even the multi-crore 

labs are replicas of exactly what Tata Technologies 

Engineers use. 

• The Tie-up between Amity University & CII offers 

Management Courses in Logistics & Supply Chain 

Management. The curriculum is designed by industry 

experts with focus on industry visits, live managerial projects 

and case study discussions.

• RICS - School of Built Environment is an industry-led institution 

jointly promoted by Amity and Royal Institution of Chartered 

Surveyors (RICS), UK - the world’s leading professional 

body with 118,000 members worldwide, to provide highly 

specialised professionals for the real estate & construction 

industry.

• Amity University in collaboration with Defence Research 

Development Organisation (DRDO) has initiated Regular 

M.Tech Course in Defence Technologies. The M.Tech in

Defence Technology has been designed to produce 

Postgraduates who will have the necessary theoretical & 

experimental knowledge, skill and aptitude in various 

defence technologies areas and pursue them to carry out 

design, research and development, production, life cycle 

equipment sustenance, entrepreneurial (Start Up 

Defence), advisory and consultative roles in defence. The 

students will be provided valuable exposure & knowledge 

for various state of the art defence systems and 

contemporary technologies through class lectures & main 

thesis work. During the program, the students would be 

given valuable exposure by carrying out their main thesis 

work in DRDO labs, Defence PSUs & Private Defence 

Industries. This collaborative effort of DRDO, AICTE and 

Industries will provide required knowledge to the students 

and create job opportunities for them. Other Programs 

Offered in Defence Technology are Ph.D. (Defence 

Technology), B.Tech (Defence Technology) and Integrated 

B.Tech - M.Tech (Defence Technology).

At Amity, we have established a unique Institution in 

School of Logistics

India's first industry-focussed institution 
in logistics and supply chain management
domains 

Nurturing specialised management 
professionals for the real estate and 
construction industry

AMITY INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY

A JOINT INITIATIVE WITH

Preparing industry-ready engineers
for automobile, aerospace and heavy 
engineering industry.

DRDO
Defence R&D Organisation,

Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India

25

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

25



26

• Indian Fertility Society and Amity University have jointly 

launched first time ever one-year diploma programmes. 

Diploma in Clinical ART (Assisted Reproductive Technology) 

and Diploma in Clinical Embryology to create world class 

health professionals who will have career opportunities 

ranging from jobs in Fertility Clinics in India and abroad, in 

private healthcare organisations and in the field of infertility 

treatment and research-centric roles like embryonic studies 

research.

• Amity University is having tie-up with Axis Bank since 2013 

for the Induction Training of Axis Bank newly recruited 

officers in the cadre of Asst. Manager. The nine-month 

Diploma Program is running very well. 

• Amity University under its affiliate Institution namely AGBS 

has in November 2021 tied-up with HDFC Bank for the 

Induction Training of its Asst. Manager level new recruits 

and their first batch is likely to be launched in January 

2022.

• Amity University Uttar Pradesh Lucknow campus has 

collaborated with Tata Motors Lucknow for a strategic tie 

up to enhance Tata Motors employees’ technical skills with 

an aim to make them ready for the futuristic Electric Vehicle 

Technology. Amity University Uttar Pradesh will provide a 

M.Tech-EV Technology program to the employees of the 

homegrown automobile manufacturer, Tata Motors. This 

company-sponsored program aims at enhancing 

employees’ technical skills while aiming to bridge the skill 

gaps that prevail in the automotive industry.

Infertility management & reproductive 
healthcare for practising gynaecologists

STRATEGIC TIE-UPS WITH LEADING CORPORATES AND PROFESSIONAL 
BODIES TO LAUNCH INDUSTRY-LED INSTITUTIONS/PROGRAMMES 

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

26



THE STBO ON SCO N ULTINGG UPRO
BCG

BOUGHT ACROSS 110 COUNTRIES 

BY 2600 INSTITUTIONS

AMITY FACULTY HAVE
DEVELOPED OVER 
3,500 CASE STUDIES,

RESEARCH & INNOVATION FOCUS

AMITY FACULTY HAVE FILED OVER 
1,785 PATENTS IN THE LAST YEARS

• 171 Patents have been granted. Amity has consistently 

retained its position as the single largest patent filing 

institution since 2013. 

• 240 Copyrights have been filed in the name of Amity 

University as an Applicant in the last years of which 112 

have been registered. 

27

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

27



28

MAJOR RESEARCH PROJECTS UNDERTAKEN

Indo-Australian Indo-Australian 
Career Boosting Career Boosting 
Gold FellowshipsGold Fellowships

INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS

GOVERNMENT BODIES

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

28



29

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

0
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

36 70
118

165

264

336

407

493
549

637
674

Sponsored projects under DST, DBT, CSIR, DRDO, DAE, ICAR, ICMR, Bill & Melinda 

Gates Foundation, DFG Germany, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, MoEF undertaken 

by Amity University Uttar Pradesh.

MAJOR RESEARCH PROJECTS UNDERTAKEN

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

29



RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS IN TOP 1% JOURNALS GLOBALLY 

Amity University Uttar Pradesh researchers have published their research work in some of the top 
ranked scientific journals of the world. Presented here are research work published in top 1% journals of 
the world as notified by CiteScore percentile of Scopus in year 2021-2022.

30

Journal Title Document Title AUUP Author Institution

ACS Nano Single Mn Atom Doping in  

Sensitive Assembled Gold Clusters Applied Sciences

to Molecular Magnet

Artificial Intelligence Secure video communication Shankar, Achyut Amity School of

Review using firefly optimization and Engineering and 

visual cryptography Technology

Chemical Fabrication of heterostructure Chakrabarti, Sandip Amity Institute of 

Engineering composites of Ni-Zn-Cu-Ferrite- Nanotechnology

Journal C3N4-Poly(vinylidene fluoride) 

films for the enhancement of 

electromagnetic interference 

shielding effectiveness

Coordination The progress and roadmap of Kulkarni, Sahana Amity Institute of 

Chemistry Reviews metal–organic frameworks for Chakrabarti, Sandip Nanotechnology

high-performance supercapacitors

Critical Reviews in Recent insights on tea Mishra, R. K. Amity Institute of 

Food Science and metabolites, their biosynthesis and Biotechnology

Nutrition chemo-preventing effects: A review

Critical Reviews in Genome shuffling for phenotypic Bedi, Namita Amity Institute of 

Food Science and improvement of industrial strains Biotechnology

Nutrition through recursive protoplast fusion 

technology

IEEE Transactions on VMShield: Memory Introspection- Singh, Pawan Amity School of 

Industrial Informatics Based Malware Detection to Engineering and 

Secure Cloud-Based Services Technology, Lucknow

against Stealthy Attacks

International Journal Gamification in marketing Singh, Gurinder Amity International

of Information Kumar, Bhavna Business School

Management Jain, Kokila

International Barriers to the adoption of Mathiyazhagan, K Amity School of 

Journal of  blockchain technology in Engineering and

Production business supply chains: a total Technology

Research interpretive structural modelling 

(TISM) approach

International Analysing the vulnerability of Mathiyazhagan, K Amity School of

Journal of  green clothing supply chains in Engineering and

Production South and Southeast Asia using Technology

Research fuzzy analytic hierarchy process  

Chiral Srivastava, Pooja Amity Institute of

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

30



31

International Journal Evaluation of antecedents to 

of Production Research social sustainability practices in Engineering and

multi-tier Indian automotive Technology

manufacturing firms

International Monkeypox in South-East Asia: Pandya, Prateek Amity Institute of 

Journal of Surgery Is an alarming bell for this region? Forensic Sciences

– Correspondence

Materials Today Internet-of-nano-things (IoNT) Malik, Sumira Amity Institute of  

driven intelligent face masks to Biotechnology

combat airborne health hazard  

Mechanical Systems Noise subtraction and marginal Kumar, Anil Amity Insitite of 

and Signal Processing enhanced square envelope Technology

spectrum (MESES) for the 

identification of bearing defects  

in centrifugal and axial pump

Medicinal Research Molecular mechanism(s) of Agarwal, Kirti  Amity Institute of 

Reviews regulations of cancer stem cell in Raj, Sibi Molecular Medicine

brain cancer propagation Kumar, Dhruv and Stem Cell

Research

Kumar, Rajiv Amity Institute of

Biotechnology

Medicinal Research The pleiotropic role of transcription Garg, Manoj Amity Institute of

Reviews factor STAT3 in oncogenesis and its Bhardwaj, Vipul Molecular Medicine

targeting through natural products Gupta, Rajat and Stem Cell 

for cancer prevention and therapy Sharma, Arundhiti Research

Baligar Prakash

Molecular Cancer Molecular mechanism(s) of Kumar, Dhruv Amity Institute of 

regulation(s) of c-MET/HGF  Molecular and

signaling in head and neck cancer Stem Cell Research

Nano Energy Electron transfer-driven single Dutta, Saikat Amity Institute of 

and multi-enzyme biofuel cells for Click Chemistry 

self-powering and energy bioscience Research & Studies

Resources, Barriers in the adoption of buyback Agarwal, Vernika Amity International 

Conservation schemes for used plastic packaging Business School

and Recycling material – a contextual relationship 

analysis  

Sustainable Cities Assessing spatiotemporal variations Ghosh, Sukanya Amity Institute of 

and Society in land surface temperature and Kumar, Deepak Geoinformatics & 

SUHI intensity with a cloud based Remote Sensing

computational system over five 

major cities of India 

Mathiyazhagan, K Amity School of 

Journal Title Document Title AUUP Author Institution

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

31



Journal Title Document Title AUUP Author Institution

Sustainable Cities Air Quality Forecast using 

and Society Convolutional Neural Network Biotechnology 

for Sustainable Development in 

Urban Environments

Swarm and GAPSO-H: A hybrid approach Sahoo, Biswa Mohan Amity School of 

Evolutionary towards optimizing the cluster based Engineering and

Computation routing in wireless sensor network Technology, AUGN

The Lancet Strengthening the reporting of Das, Ankan Mukherjee Amity Institute of

stillbirths globally Janardhanan, Rajiv Public Health

The Lancet Measuring routine childhood Khajuria, Himanshu Amity Institute of 

vaccination coverage in 204 Nayak, B. P. Forensic Sciences

countries and territories, 1980-2019: 

a systematic analysis for the 

Global Burden of Disease Study 

2020, Release 1

The Lancet Tracking development assistance Khajuria, Himanshu Amity Institute of 

for health and for COVID-19: Nayak, B. P. Forensic Sciences

a review of development assistance, 

government, out-of-pocket, and 

other private spending on health 

for 204 countries and territories, 

1990–2050

The Lancet Diabetes Exposure to endocrine-disrupting Das, Ankan Mukherjee Amity Institute of 

and Endocrinology chemicals in utero and thyroid Public Health

cancer risk in offspring Das, Bhudev Amity Institute of

 Molecular Medicine

 and Stem Cell

 Research

Trends in Silica nanoparticles: the rising star Kandhol, Nidhi Amity Institute of 

Plant Science in plant disease protection Tripathi, Organic Agriculture 

Durgesh Kumar

Trends in RIPK: a crucial ROS signaling Tripathi, Amity Institute of 

Plant Science component in plants Durgesh Kumar Organic Agriculture

Trends in Arsenite: the umpire of arsenate Kandhol, Nidhi Amity Institute of 

Plant Science perception and responses in plants Tripathi, Organic Agriculture

Durgesh Kumar

Trends in Ca2+ sensor-mediated Kandhol, Nidhi Amity Institute of 

Plant Science ROS homeostasis: Tripathi, Organic Agriculture

defense without yield penalty Durgesh Kumar

Trends in Nitric oxide and hydrogen sulfide: Tripathi, Amity Institute of 

Plant Science an indispensable combination for Durgesh Kumar Organic Agriculture

plant functioning

Trends in Transcription Factors as Kumar, Manoj Amity Food and 

Plant Science Zinc Sensors in Plants Agriculture Foundation

Chauhan, Ritu Amity Institute of 

32

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

32



TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER

In order to bridge the gap between research output of the University and the application of the same in industries, 

the Directorate of Innovation and Technology Transfer (DITT) has been created which functions as the 

Industry Interface of Amity University. The vision of DITT is to be an effective interface with the industry to 

promote, develop, nurture, and commercialize innovative technologies of Amity Universe for the mutual benefit.

NAME OF THE TECHNOLOGY/PRODUCT

1. Self-sustained system to generate electricity and clean industrial 

waste water simultaneously without any external source

2. Biodegradable Plastic 

3. Herbal Colors 

4. Magic Fungus' ROOTONIC', a plant root based fungus developed 

at Amity, which has close to' magical' benefits for crops

5. Herbal Hand Sanitizer 

6. Himachali Pickle, Rajasthani Pickle, Spice Tablet, All-purpose sauce 

7. Polyaniline coated activated carbon composite system for dye 

and heavy metal removal for wastewater 

8. Iodine Based Fingerprint powder for developing Latent Fingerprint 

9. LPG Sensor 

10. Rechargeable Fly Ash Battery 

11. Milk Adulteration Kit 

12. Process for decolorization and photocatalytic removal of 

organic pollutants and dyes present in real effluent of textile 

and dyeing industry 

13. Herbal Mosquito Repellent 

33

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

33



RECENT INNOVATIONS AT AMITY UNIVERSITY

ELECTRICITY GENERATION 
FROM WASTE-WATER & 
SIMULTANEOUSLY CLEANING 
THE SAME WATER

Purify waste-water by using 
its own Generated Electricity 

HERBAL HAND SANITIZER

POTABLE WATER 
HARVESTING DEVICE 
FROM MOIST AIR 

POINT OF CARE DEVICE
FOR ON-SPOT DETECTION
OF CHROMIUM IN 
CONTAMINATED WATER

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

34



35

RECENT INNOVATIONS AT AMITY UNIVERSITY

SIMPLE COST EFFECTIVE, 
REUSABLE LYSIMETER 
FOR LEACHING STUDIES

Award Winning Device in 
"The Power of Ideas 2012" 

WATER PURIFIER

LOW COST WATER TESTING KIT 

FILOMICELLES OF 
COMBINATION DRUGS 
FOR THE TREATMENT 
OF BRAIN DIABETES

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

35



36

RECENT INNOVATIONS AT AMITY UNIVERSITY

N-DOPED CARBON 
NANO SHEET BASED 
HYDROGEL COMPOSITE 
FOR WOUND HEALING

HIGH FIBER DIETARY SUPPLEMENT 
FOR DIABETES 

METHOD FOR PREPARATION 
OF HIGHLY FLUORESCENT 
BIOCOMPATIBLE SULPHUR 
DOPED GRAPHENE QUANTUM 
DOTS FROM AFFORDABLE 
AGRO-INDUSTRIAL BIO-WASTE 
CANE MOLASSES USING 
HYDROTHERMAL SYNTHESIS FOR 
BIOIMAGING APPLICATION

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

36



 

 

37

RECENT INNOVATIONS AT AMITY UNIVERSITY

BANDAGES FOR 
IMMEDIATE RELIEF FROM 
PAIN AND ACCELERATED 
WOUND HEALING 

A NOVEL SYNERGISTIC 
FORMULATION FOR 
INHIBITION OF TUMOR 
GROWTH AND METHOD 
OF PREPARATION THEREOF

Formulation 1 Formulation 2 Formulation 3

Formulation 4 Formulation 5 Formulation 6

MASK-LESS / DIRECT-PRINTING
PCB PROTOTYPING MACHINE

SMART MILK 
ADULTERATION TEST KIT

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

37



 

38

RECENT INNOVATIONS AT AMITY UNIVERSITY

 

AMITY AGRI-PHOTOVOLTAICS 
SOLAR FARM

Dual Use of Land for Farmers Using a 
Combination of Solar Photovoltaic Panels 
and Agriculture: Agrivoltaics

TO INCREASE THE INCOME OF FARMERS

Promotes agriculture, horticulture 
and forest productivity 

THE MAGIC FUNGUS 

ROOTONIC

Low Cost, Room Temperature 
LPG Sensor based on Carbon 
Composites 

LPG SENSOR

HERBAL COLOURS FOR 
FOOD AND COSMETICS 
INDUSTRY 

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

38



39

 

RECENT INNOVATIONS AT AMITY UNIVERSITY

TARGETED DELIVERY THROUGH 
NOVEL BRAIN RECEPTORS FOR 
COMBATING TYPE 3 DIABETES

DHAAN RAKSHAK: 
BIOPESTICIDE FOR 
COMBATING 
RICE-BLAST DISEASE

HERBAL MOSQUITO 
REPELLENT FORMULATION 

REGIONAL–SPECIALIZED 
TRADITIONAL PICKLES

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

39



MAJOR CORPORATE TRAININGS CONDUCTED

INTERNATIONAL

�Brunel University

�Dragon Oil (Turkmenistan)

�Emerson Process Management

�European University of Tourism

�Ministry of Higher Education,
   Afghanistan

�Pacific Asia Travel Association

�University of Kent

�Walmart

NATIONAL

�Allahabad Bank

�Alue India Pvt Ltd.

�Alue Singapure Pte Ltd.

�Ambuja Cement Limited

�Apparel Export Promotion Council

�Autodesk India Pvt. Ltd.

�Bajaj Allianz General Insurance 

�Berger Paints India Ltd.

�Bharat Aluminium Company Ltd.

�Biotech Consortium India Ltd.

�CISF

�Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Ltd.

�Delhi Transco Ltd.

�Delta Electronic India Pvt. Ltd.

�Dena Bank

�Directorate General of
    Hydrocarbons

�Election Commission of India

�Escorts Agri Machinery

�Food Corporation of India

�Gail India Limited

�Gujrat Flurochemicals Ltd.

�Haldore Tiopsoe India Pvt. Ltd.

�IFFCO

�IHQ of Mod (Army)

�India Yamaha Motors Pvt. Ltd.

�Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.

�Jaypee Group

�KRIBHCO

�National Thermal Power  
   Corporation Ltd.

�NDRF

�NHPCL

�NTPC Limited

�Oil India Limited

�ONGC Limited

�ONGC Videsh Limited

�Oriental Bank of Commerce

�Pawan Hans Helicopters Ltd.

�Petronet LNG Limited

�Plan India

�Power Finance Corporation Ltd.

�Power Grid Corporation

�Prism Cement Ltd.

�Ptc India Financial Services Ltd.

�Punjab Agro Foodgrains

   Corporation Ltd.

�Quality Council of India

�Room to Read India Trust

�Rural Electrification

   Corporation Ltd

�Sesa Sterlite Limited

�Shriram Pistons & Rings Ltd

�Softbridge Solutons India 

�Steag Energy Services India

�Syndicate Bank

�Tata Motors Ltd.

�Teva API India Pvt. Ltd.

�Thinkthrough Consulting 

�Ultra Tech Cement Ltd.

�Union Bank of India 

�Valvoline Cummins 

�Videocon Industries Ltd.

This is a partial list

40

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

40



60

50

40

30

20

10

0

2015 2017 20192018 2020 2021 2022

1
3

9

20

31

53 54

PATENTS GRANTED OVER THE YEARS

PATENTS GRANTED OVER THE YEARS

41

As on 2nd November, 2022

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

41



Standardized method for extraction and purification Joshi, D. D. AIPP

 of forskolin from the roots of Coleus forskohlii

Polyphenol enriched antioxidant nutraceutical product Prakash,Dhan; AIHRS

as adjuvant therapy for cancer chemo prevention and Gupta, Charu and

process for the preparation thereof Kharkwal, Harsha

Cancer chemoprevention nutraceuticals and Sharma, Girish and AIB

process for the preparation thereof Srivastava, A. K.

Apparatus to measure degradation of xenobiotics Jindal, Tanu AIETSM

through volatilization and mineralization

Voltage dependent light filter and method Kumar, Binay AINT

of synthesis thereof

Enhanced Photocatalytic Applications of Garg, Seema, AIAS

Novel Green Composites of Semiconductor Chandra, Amrish

Bismuth Oxyhalides (BiOXs)

A novel graphite oxide based on Bhawana; Bhardwaj, AIARS

enzymatic cholesterol sensor Nitin; Bhatia, Vasudha 

and Jain, V. K.

Synthesis of novel complex stannane derived Gupta, Anita and AIAS

from benzene-1,3-diol Babu, Rohit

Improved Design of Rake Transreceiver for the Singh, Tanya AITT

3g CDMA Wireless Communication System

A Novel Exhaust System for Reducing the Gases  Bhandwal, Mohit ASET

and Particulate Matter Emitted from Vehicles

Antibiotic compositions comprising an extract Mathur, Priti; Yadav, AIB-LKO

from datura plant and method for preparation thereof Ruchi; Chourasia,

Mohini and Mehta, 

Dharmendra Singh

Novel growth medium comprising expired  Sharma, Aarti AIB

caffeinated or decaffeinated carbonated beverages  

for the production of Polyhydroxyalkanoetes

Parasite picking gear Singh, Sohini; Allen,   AIB

Tanu; Sharma,  

Charul and Singh, Dipti

Patent Inventor's Name Institution

LIST OF PATENTS GRANTED (2021–2022)

42

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

42



Patent Inventor's Name Institution

Phytocontrol of root knot nematode (meloidogyne spp.) Singh, Sohini; Allen, 

Tanu; Sharma,Charul 

and Singh, Dipti

A novel method to reduce exhaust emission ofdiesel Sharma, Sumit; Sharma, ASET

engine using carbon black, 3-way catalytic converter Ajay; Bhandwal, Mohit; 

and an alkali solution Jeyaseelan,Christine and

Singh, Narendra

A bio-control agent for controlling fungal Vaishanav, Anukool; AIMT

phytopathogens and method of preparing thereof Kumari, Sarita; Jain, 

Shekhar; Varma, Ajit and  

Choudhary, Devendra Kr.

A novel broad spectrumbiocide for  Mitra, Joyeeta; AIB

controlling diseases of crops Bhuvaneshwari, V 

and Paul, P. K.

Novel synthesis of magnetic iron oxide Kharkwal, Harsha; ACCR

nanoparticles using cinnamon leaf extract Joshi, Monika; Panthari, 

Preeti and Balaji, Pranuav

Formulation of resveratrol and humic acid Sarpal, Ankush; AIP

from shilajit for cardio protection Kumar, Ashish; Sharma, 

Arun Kumar; Agarwal, 

S.P. Nagaich, Upendra

A novel composition for the preparation of herbal Gupta, Charuand AIHRS

mosquito repellent and the process thereof Prakash, Dhan

A novel synergistic formulation for inhibition of Katare, Deepsikha; AIB

tumor growth and method of preparation thereof Bala, Kumud; Dhiman,

Neerupama and 

Mishra, Savita

Antimicrobial activity of ethanolic extract of Paul, Shoma; Mehrotra, AIB 

Solanum xanthocarpumto inhibit the growth Shubhi and Srivastava, 

of the pathogen, Vibrio cholerae A. K. 

Modular implementation of fault tolerant circuitry Kaushik, N. D. Green Technology

in solar photovoltaic array networks

Method for preparation of highly fluorescent Gupta, Apoorv; Shakeel, AICCRS

biocompatible sulphur doped graphene quantum Adeeba; Sangam, Sujata; 

dots from affordable agro-industrial bio-waste cane Suhag, Deepa; Kumar, 

molasses using hydrothermal synthesis for Vinod; Bhattacharya, 

bioimaging application Rohan; Sinha, O. P.; 

Chakrabarti, Sandip and 

Mukherjee, Monalisa

AIB

43

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

43



Patent Inventor's Name Institution

A novel method to detect Z-DNA form Unnikumar, K. R. and AIB

Jabalia, Neetu

Novel composites prepared using coagulum Diwan, R. K. and DITT

(diterpene carboxymethyl ester) with jute fiber Kharkwal, Harsha

Novel paint composition' Harsha Kharkwal ACCR

A Method for producing methanolic and ethyl Nigam, Subhasha; AIB

acetate extracts of microalgae chlorella pyrenoidosa Dahiya,Praveen and 

Agarwal, Nitin

Benzalkonium chloride coated copper Nagaich,Upendra; AIP

nanoparticles aided condom lubricant Kumar, Ashish and Divya

Isoxazoylstyrylchromones as selective estrogen Kuashik, Swati; Rikhi, AIB

receptor modulators Megha and Bhatnagar, 

Seema

An improved system for engagement and Tyagi, R. K. and ASET

disengagement of clutch using actuator Kumar, Rohit

Nanocellulose and silver nano embedded Nagpal, Suman; Kardam, AIARS

pebbles-based composite for complete removal Abhishek Gera, Meeta, 

of dyes, heavy metals and microbial load from water Jain Vinod Kumar

Novel heterocyclic II receptor antagonist compounds  Dhiman, Neerupma AIP 

and method of preparation thereof and Aggarwal, S. S.

Process for the development of amperometric Sharma, Kirti Rani AIB

biosensor for bile acid estimation

Probiotic enhanced lactoserum based functional Gupta, Charu; Prakash, AIHRS 

food product for use as adjuvant therapy in anaemia Dhan and Kharkwal,Harsha

Leaf protein concentrate based novel functional Gupta, Charu and AIHRS

food to combat malnutrition and anaemia and Prakash, Dhan

process for the preparation thereof

A noninvasive device for MEA Chauhan, Nidhi AINT

and Jain, Utkarsh

An improved antitheft system and method for vehicles Tyagi, R. K. and ASET

Ranjan, Ravi

F.A.F.T - Rizwan's and Amity's Foot Pump Technology Jafar, Mohd. Rizwan AII

"A rapid detection and photocatalytic degradation Wadhwa, Shikha AINT

of amoxicillin using titania thin film"

44

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

44



Patent Inventor's Name Institution

45

Novel Formulation of Standardized Extract of Psoralea Katare, Deepsikha; 

corylifolia for the Treatment of Liver Cirrhosis Mathur, Neha;  Kharkwal, 

Harsha; Bala, Kumud 

and Aeri, Vidu

Dietary supplement for treating malathion Bala, Kumud; AIB 

induced toxicity in testis. Kharkwal, Harsha Katare

Deepsikha

An improved wireless transceiver device Singh, Ajay Vikram AIIT

with reduced control packet overhead in 

Mobile Ad hoc Networks

Injection Mouldable Bio-Plastic Kharkwal, Harsha ACCR

Time dependent adaptation of Channa Punctatus Singh, Sohini and AIB

Chromatophore against metal toxicity Allen, Tanu

A method for enhancing seed germination Trivedi, Mala; Yadav, AUUP, LKO

percentage in Asparagus racemosus plant Suresh K; Shanker, 

Shiv; Kumar, Rajnish; 

Sharma, Anju; Tiwari, RK 

Power generation by speed breaker with the Tyagi, R. K. ASET

help of spring and fly wheel mechanism

Bioelectricity, waste remediation and increased Chakravarti, A; Gupta, AIB

Nitrogenase activity in plants by expression of A and Lahiri, S. S.

nifF, nifJ gene in Geobactermetallireducens

A portable harvesting tool for thorny species. Gupta, Charu; Uniyal, AIHRS

R. C.; Tiwari, S. M. 

and Balliyan, V.

An Improved Membrane Free Photocatalytic Bahadur, Nupur AINT

Reactor for Treatment of Industrial Effluent 

and Sludge for ZLD Compliance

AIB

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

45



REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Voiced based application for personal computers' Gupta, Siddharth, Rana, AIIT
Ajay and Laxmi Ahuja

Tubesqueezer Arora, Ginni AIIT

SKA: Sentiment Analysis Algorithm by Mathur, Sandeep AIIT
Dr. Sandeep Mathur

Rubric assessment for Behavioural Science Shukla, Balvinder and ABS
of PG programmes Duggal, Taranjeet 

Quantifying Customer Experience (CX) Digitally – Rajesh, Anupama ABS
using Digital CX DNA and Delivery Mapping Tool 
(DCX –DMT)" 

Microalgae activated sludge cultivation:  Sharma, Abhishek AFAF
biofertilizers using river sludge as nutrient medium

Idea specification concretion and completion Gupta, Siddharth; Rana, Ajay AIIT
 application (ISCAPP)' and Laxmi Ahuja

Fairgrade: Using advanced ml to project and Rai, Varang; Goyal, Pranav; Singhal, AUGN
award cgpa in case of exam cancellation Samarth and Rai, Rajeev K

Eight Novel Ways for the Identification Narula, Sumit and Kashyap, Shafali AFSTIA
of the Cloned Journals

Seven novel ways for identifying Narula, Sumit and Kashyap, Shafali AFSTIA
Fake/Predatory Impact Factor/Metrics 

ARTPRE: An Online tool to predict the success Narada, Priyanka; Gupta, AIB
rates of Assisted Reproductive Procedures in Abhishek Sen; Majumdar, Gaurav 
Indian subcontinent 

App based soil identification and Tayal, Vijay Kumarand Mittal, Neetu ASET
crop recommendation for farmers

Amity virtual lab (A-LAB) Prashun, Anish; Arya, Apurva; Rai, ASET
Gautam Kumar; Kumari, Harsha; 
Kumar, Abhishek; Deepanshu, 
Kumari Raj; Nishu Shubham; 
Jaiswal, Sweta; Singh, Vikrant; 
Shekhar, Ravi; Kumar, Prakash

A Novel Deep Learning-based Model for Rajnish, Ranjana AIIT
Multi-Label Sentiment Analysis

Lifestyle modification advices in prevention Jasmine Kaur Chawla, AIPT
of lumbo pelvic pain (AIPT) AUUP, Noida

Copyrights AUUP Contributor Institution

46

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

46



Medicine Reminder Machine Sara Shree, Rohit Gupta, AIIT
Sarvesh Tanwar, Ajay Rana, 
Indian (AIIT) Amity University, Noida 

Portal for Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Sahu, Smita Harish Sharma, Amity IPR Cell 
online services and management system Sonu Raghvan, Kiran,

Kamlesh Kumar & Aniket V Shahare

Commode seat lifting and lowering device Singh, Pankaj AIPAS

Invention Disclosure Form Shahre, Aniket V; Prakash, Rashi; Amity IPR Cell
Sharma, Haris; Raghvan, Sonu; 
Kotnala, Kiran;  and Sahu, Smita

Automatic Crop Protection from Tayal, Vijay Kumar and ASET
Wild Animals using Intelligence Surveillance Mittal, Neetu

Ami-Sheets Rathore, Ayush Kumar; AIIT
Srivastava, Meenakshi and 
Chopra, Umesh Kumar

Flow of VIBGYOR in Living Planet Mathur, Priti; Singh, AIB
Aditi and Kumar, Arun

Fertility Predictor: Web application for prediction Narad, Priyanka; Sengupta, 
of the likelihood of successful sperm retrieval, Abhishek; Modi, Deepak and  
fertilization, clinical pregnancy, and live birth Colaco, Stacy AIB
in males with Y chromosome microdeletio

Strategies for engaging the millennial workforce Sareen, Puja and Jha, Nivedita ABS
for enhanced organizational effectiveness

E-tools for e-service delivery outcomes, Sahai, Seema; Khattar, Sharad AIBS
citizen's satisfaction leading to good governance

47

Copyrights AUUP Contributor Institution

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

47



RESEARCH PARTNERSHIPS WITH 200+ 
GOVT.. BODIES & CORPORATES IN INDIA

NATIONAL

• Air Law Academy & Research Centre Trust, Nagpur 

• Airforce Central Medical Establishment (AFCME) 
New Delhi

• Cadila Pharmaceuticals Limited Biologicals 

• Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine 
(CCRUM), New Delhi

• Central Food Technological Research Institute 
(CSIR), Mysore

• Central Pulp and Paper Research Institute (CPPRI)

• Centre for Yoga Therapy, Education and research 
(CYTER) Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth (Deemed University, 
Pondicherry

• Council of Scientific & Industrial research (CSIR), 
New Delhi

• CPL Biologicals Pvt Ltd, Ahmedabad, Gujarat

• Department of Science & Technology (DST)

• Dow Chemical International Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai

• Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences 
(RMLIMS), Lucknow

• Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd., Hyderabad

• Dr. Willmar Schwabe India Pvt. Ltd., Noida

• FICCI Ladies Organization, Delhi

• Fortis Healthcare Ltd., New Delhi

• Global Health Private Limited, New Delhi 
(Medanta-The Medicity)

• Hilleman Labs

• IIT, Indore

• India Water Foundation, New Delhi

• Indian Council of Agricultural Research

• Indian Council of Forestry Research & Education, 
Dehradun

• Indian Council of Medical Research

• Indian Fertility Society, New Delhi

• Infosys

• Institute of Pesticide Formulation Technology (IPFT), 
Gurgaon

• MACFAST, Kerala

• Malabar Cancer Centre, Kerala

• Max Healthcare Institute Ltd.

• Miles Education Private Limited, New Delhi

• Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises of 
India (MSME)

• Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga

• MSD Wellcome Trust Hilleman Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.

• NABARD Bank, New Delhi

• NASSCOM/ IT-ITES Sector Skills Council NASSCOM 

• NRDC

• Oriental Bank of Commerce, Gurugram

• PAMA – Institute for the Advancement of Trans-
disciplinary Archaeological Sciences (PAMA), Kerala

• Patanjali Research Foundation Trust, Haridwar, 
Uttarakhand

• Pharma Instinct, Chandigarh

• Quality Council of India, New Delhi

• Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Institute Research Center

• SAP Associate Education Partner

• Shriram Institute for Industrial Research, Delhi

• Society for Semiconductor Devices (SSD), New Delhi

• Special Olympics Bharat, New Delhi

• St. Xavier's College, Tamil Nadu

• Tata Motors

• The George Institute for Global Health (TGI), India

• The Institute of Liver and Biliary Sciences, New Delhi

• The Ministry of Labour and Employment, Delhi 
(National Career Service)

• The National Institute for Entrepreneurship and 
Small Business Development

• The National Institute of Epidemiology (NIE), 
ICMR Tamil Nadu, Chennai

• Vardhman Mahavir Medical College (VMMC) & 
Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi

• Wipro GE Healthcare

• World Vision India, Chennai

• NABARD - National Bank for Agriculture and 
Rural Development

• ICSSR - Indian Council of Social Science Research

• NRDC - National Research Development Corporation

• UPCAR - Uttar Pradesh Council of Agricultural 
Research

• ASSOCHAM, New Delhi

• Indraprastha Apollo Hospitals, New Delhi

• Delhi State Cancer Institute, New Delhi

• Zoological Survey of India, Kolkata

• National Institute of Ayurveda

• Indian Spinal Injuries Centre

This is a Partial List

48

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

48



This is a Partial List

250+ INTERNATIONAL MoUs SIGNED 
FOR ACADEMIC & RESEARCH COLLABORATIONS 

• Queen Mary University of London, UK

• Rowan University, New Jersey

• School of Built Environment within the 
University of Salford, UK

• Shibaura Institute of Technology, Japan

• South Dakota State University, USA

• State University, Russia

• Swinburne University of Technology, Australia

• Taipei Medical University, Taiwan

• Texas A & M University, Texas

• Trent University, Canada

• The City of Ottawa, Canada

• The Ohio State University, Columbus, USA

• The Queen's University of Belfast Northern Ireland

• The University of Dundee, Scotland

• The University of Northampton, UK

• The University of Queensland, Australia

• The University of Western Australia

• University College Dublin, Ireland

• University of Birmingham, UK

• University of Bristol, United Kingdom

• University of California, Berkeley Global, USA

• University of Cape Town, South Africa

• University of Cincinnati, USA

• University of Denver, USA

• University of Essex, United Kingdom

• University of Florida, USA

• University of Illinois at Chicago, USA

• University of Massachusetts Lowell, USA

• University of Nebraska Medical Center, USA

• University of New Brunswick, Canada

• University of Newcastle, Australia

• University of Northampton, UK

• University of Ottawa, Canada

• University of Reading, UK

• University of Saskatchewan, Canada

• University of Seychelles, Seychelles

• University of Skovde, Sweden

• University of Surrey, United Kingdom

• University of Valladolid, Spain

• University of Wisconsin–Madison, USA

• Western Carolina University, USA

• York University, Canada

INTERNATIONAL

• Aberystwyth University, UK

• Al-Farabi Kazakh National University, Kazakhstan

• Arizona State University, USA

• Association of International Certified Professional 
Accountants (AICPA, CIMA) USA

• Aston University, United Kingdom

• Auburn University at Montgomery, USA

• Auckland University of Technology, New Zealand

• Brno University of Technology, Czech Republic

• Brunel University of London

• Changwon National University, Korea

• Chartered Insurance Institute (CII), London

• Claflin University, South Carolina USA

• Colorado State University, USA

• Deakin University, Australia

• DELFT University of Technology, Netherland

• Ecole d' Ingenieurs de PURPAN in Toulouse, France

• ESC Rennes School of Business France

• Far Eastern Federal University, Russia

• Indiana Univeristy, USA

• Institute of Electrical & Electronics Engineering 
Incorporated (IEEE), USA

• Intel Corporation, USA

• Iowa State University, USA

• Iowa State University, USA

• James Cook University, Australia

• Johns Hopkins University, 
Whiting School of Engineering

• Kent State University, USA

• Kernel International Ltd. Bangladesh,

• Kyoto University, Japan

• Kyushu Institute of Technology, Japan

• Lakehead University, Ontario, Canada

• Lomonosov Moscow State University, Russia

• Memorial University of Newfoundland, Canada

• Michigan State University, USA

• Moscow Institute of Physics and Technology

• National Chung Cheng University, Taiwan

• National Tsing Hua University, Taiwan

• Nelson Mandela African Institute for Science 
&Technology (NM-AIST), Arusha,Tanzania

• Northeastern University, USA

• Northumbria University, United Kingdom

• Purdue University, USA

49

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

49



50

OVER 18,400 SCOPUS INDEXED PUBLICATIONS BY AMITY FACULTY

 

OVER 1,33,000 CITATIONS IN SCOPUS INDEXED JOURNALS

*Citations of 2022 are as on date 01November 2022

 

NO. OF CITATIONS – SCOPUS

NO. OF PUBLICATIONS – SCOPUS

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

290 355
531

820

1364 1452

2052

2420 2522

3136

3215
(Projected)

39244

32785

19831

13903

95616325

42912733188013601011

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

50



RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS BY RESEARCHERS OF AMITY UNIVERSITY UTTAR PRADESH 
IN COLLABORATION WITH INTERNATIONAL RESEARCHERS IN SCOPUS INDEXED 
PUBLICATIONS: COUNTRY WISE

United Arab Emirates 713

United States 703

Saudi Arabia 427

South Korea 342

China 312

United Kingdom 295

Australia 226

Malaysia 188

Germany 185

Japan 146

South Africa 135

France 128

Spain 126

Canada 123

Czech Republic 120

Egypt 113

Taiwan 111

Italy 106

Russian Federation 104

Bangladesh 102

Sweden 95

Oman 91

Pakistan 91

Iran 88

Brazil 84

Portugal 83

Turkey 76

Singapore 74

Romania 72

Vietnam 72

Ethiopia 70

Finland 68

Thailand 67

Poland 64

Jordan 53

Mexico 51

Israel 50

Uzbekistan 48

Norway 47

Hungary 46

Nigeria 46

Iraq 41

Switzerland 41

Nepal 38

Netherland 38

Qatar 38

Indonesia 37

Morocco 36

Belgium 34

Ireland 31

Yemen 31

Chile 28

New Zealand 28

Serbia 28

Austria 27

Peru 27

Ukraine 27

Estonia 26

Philippines 26

Bahrain 25

Hong Kong 25

Argentina 24

Botswana 24

Colombia 23

Denmark 23

Kazakhstan 23

Country/Territory Publications Country/Territory Publications

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

51



52

Kuwait 23

Ghana 22

Slovakia 22

Tunisia 21

Greece 20

Fiji 19

Croatia 18

Kyrgyzstan 18

Kenya 17

Sri Lanka 17

Cyprus 16

Panama 16

Rwanda 16

Uganda 15

Lebanon 14

Bulgaria 13

Cameroon 13

Algeria 12

Federated States of Micronesia 11

Iceland 11

Luxembourg 11

Slovenia 10

Azerbaijan 9

Ecuador 9

Palestine 8

Tanzania 8

Costa Rica 7

Guyana 7

Macao 7

Anguilla 6

Benin 6

Lithuania 6

Mongolia 6

North Macedonia 6

Syrian Arab Republic 6

Brunei Darussalam 5

Mozambique 5

Zambia 5

Afghanistan 4

Belarus 4

Bosnia and Herzegovina 4

Gambia 4

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 4

Trinidad and Tobago 4

Georgia 3

Myanmar 3

Paraguay 3

Sudan 3

Zimbabwe 3

Bhutan 2

Cambodia 2

Congo 2

Namibia 2

Tajikistan 2

Armenia 1

British Indian Ocean Territory 1

Cuba 1

Democratic Republic Congo 1

Guatemala 1

Maldives 1

Mali 1

Mauritius 1

Papua New Guinea 1

Puerto Rico 1

Saint Kitts and Nevis 1

Timor-Leste 1

Venezuela 1

Country/Territory Publications Country/Territory Publications

RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS BY RESEARCHERS OF AMITY UNIVERSITY UTTAR PRADESH 
IN COLLABORATION WITH INTERNATIONAL RESEARCHERS IN SCOPUS INDEXED 
PUBLICATIONS: COUNTRY WISE

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

52



53

Country University      Publications

RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS BY RESEARCHERS OF AMITY UNIVERSITY UTTAR PRADESH 
IN COLLABORATION WITH INTERNATIONAL RESEARCHERS IN SCOPUS INDEXED 
PUBLICATIONS: UNIVERSITY WISE

Australia Academy of Scientific and Innovative Research AcSIR 83

Australia University of Technology Sydney 70

Australia Curtin University 45

Australia The University of Newcastle, Australia 39

Australia University of Newcastle, Faculty of Health and Medicine 30

Australia University of Melbourne 28

Brazil Universidade de São Paulo 34

China Zhejiang University 31

China Chinese Academy of Sciences 28

Czech Republic Brno University of Technology 83

Egypt Cairo University 28

Germany Friedrich-Schiller-Universität Jena 38

Italy Consiglio Nazionale delleRicerche 30

Jordan The University of Jordan 32

Malaysia Universiti Malaya 29

Northern Ireland Ulster University 32

Oman University of Nizwa 38

Portugal Universidade de Lisboa 28

Saudi Arabia King Saud University 136

Saudi Arabia King Abdulaziz University 72

Saudi Arabia Jazan University 45

Saudi Arabia Prince Sattam Bin Abdulaziz University 35

Saudi Arabia Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal university 33

Saudi Arabia Taif University 29

Saudi Arabia Al Qassim University 28

Singapore National University of Singapore 54

Singapore NUS Yong Loo Lin School of Medicine 31

South Africa University of Cape Town 27

South Korea Kyung Hee University 33

Spain Universidad de Las Palmas de Gran Canaria 50

UAE University of Sharjah 34

USA Harvard Medical School 28

Vietnam Ton-Duc-Thang University 36

Vietnam Duy Tan University 28

*Alphabetical order
This is a partial list

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

53



RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS IN SCOPUS WITH LEADING FUNDING 
ORGANISATIONS OF THE WORLD

Researchers of Amity University have been part of some of the path breaking researches funded by leading 

research funding agencies of the world.

54

Country Funding Sponsors      Publications

Andalusia Junta de Andalucía 6

Argentina Ministerio de Ciencia y Tecnología 11

Australia National Health and Medical Research Council 18

Australia RMIT University 14

Australia National Heart Foundation of Australia 12

Australia Deakin University 7

Australia Australian Research Council 6

Bangladesh Bangladesh Council of Scientific and Industrial Research 62

Brazil Conselho Nacional de DesenvolvimentoCientífico e Tecnológico 20

Brazil Coordenação de Aperfeiçoamento de Pessoal de Nível Superior 19

Brazil Fundação de Amparo à Pesquisa do Estado de São Paulo 7

Canada Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council of Canada 6

China National Natural Science Foundation of China 57

China National Key Research and Development Program of China 13

China Natural Science Foundation of Zhejiang Province 10

China Fundamental Research Funds for the Central Universities 7

China Jinan University 7

China Ministry of Education of the People's Republic of China 6

China Ministry of Science and Technology of the 6

People's Republic of China

European Union European Commission 27

European Union European Regional Development Fund 22

European Union Horizon 2020 Framework Programme 19

European Union European Research Council 7

European Union Horizon 2020 6

French AgenceNationale de la Recherche 7

Germany Alexander von Humboldt-Stiftung 19

Germany Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft 18

Germany DeutscherAkademischerAustauschdienst 6

ungary EmberiEroforrásokMinisztériuma 7

INTERNATIONAL

*Alphabetical order
This is a partial list

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

54



Israel Israel Science Foundation 14

Italy Ministerodella Salute 6

Japan Japan Society for the Promotion of Science 19

Japan Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology 15

Japan Japan Science and Technology Agency 13

Japan Association of Super-Advanced Electronics Technologies 9

Malaysia UniversitiKebangsaan Malaysia 11

Malaysia Ministry of Higher Education, Malaysia 9

Malaysia Research Management Centre, 7

International Islamic University Malaysia

Mexico Sistema Nacional de Investigadores 9

Mexico Consejo Nacional de Ciencia y Tecnología 6

Norway NorgesForskningsråd 7

Panama Secretaría Nacional de Ciencia, Tecnología e Innovación 10

Portugal Fundação para a Ciência e a Tecnologia 19

Portugal Ministério da Ciência, Tecnologia e Ensino Superior 9

Romania AutoritateaNationalãpentruCercetareStiintificã 7

Russia Ministry of Education and Science of the Russian Federation 17

Russia Bundesministerium für Bildung und Forschung 12

Russia Russian Foundation for Basic Research 12

Saudi Arabia King Saud University 42

Saudi Arabia Deanship of Scientific Research, King Saud University 36

Saudi Arabia Deanship of Scientific Research, King Faisal University 15

Saudi Arabia Taif University 13

Saudi Arabia Majmaah University 11

Saudi Arabia King Abdulaziz University 10

Saudi Arabia King Khalid University 7

Serbia MinistarstvoProsvete, NaukeiTehnološkogRazvoja 9]

Singapore Ministry of Education - Singapore 6

Singapore National Medical Research Council 6

Slovakia AgentúranaPodporuVýskumu a Vývoja 7

South Africa Council of Scientific and Industrial Research 16

South Africa South African Medical Research Council 8

South Africa Council for Scientific and Industrial Research, South Africa 6

South Korea National Research Foundation of Korea 97

South Korea Ministry of Science, ICT and Future Planning 40

55

Country Funding Sponsors      Publications

*Alphabetical order
This is a partial list

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

55



56

South Korea Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 19

South Korea Ministry of Science and ICT, South Korea 9

South Korea Konkuk University 7

South Korea Korea Institute of Science and Technology 6

Spain Ministerio de Economía y Competitividad 8

Spain Instituto de Salud Carlos III 6

Sweden Vetenskapsradet 11

Taiwan Ministry of Science and Technology, Taiwan 21

Taiwan National Science Council 8

UAE National Research Foundation 16

UK Wellcome Trust 20

UK Medical Research Council 18

UK UK-India Education and Research Initiative 10

UK Royal Society 7

UK Science and Technology Facilities Council 7

UK British Council 6

UK Department of Health and Social Care 6

UNO World Health Organization 11

USA National Institutes of Health 60

USA Inter-University Accelerator Centre 41

USA National Science Foundation 34

USA National Cancer Institute 19

USA Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 17

USA National Institute of General Medical Sciences 15

USA National Aeronautics and Space Administration 13

USA National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases 12

USA U.S. Department of Energy 11

USA World Bank Group 8

USA U.S. Geological Survey 7

USA Edwards Lifesciences 6

SA Fogarty International Center 6

USA Microsoft 6

USA National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute 6

USA Office of Science 6

Vietnam Foundation of Science and Technology Development 8

of Ton Duc Thang University

Country Funding Sponsors      Publications

*Alphabetical order
This is a partial list

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

56



This is a partial list

57

India Department of Science and Technology, 693

Ministry of Science and Technology, India 

India Science and Engineering Research Board 457

India Department of Biotechnology, 327

Ministry of Science and Technology, India 

India Council of Scientific and Industrial Research, India 240

India University Grants Commission 210

India Indian Council of Medical Research 209

India Department of Science and Technology, Government of Kerala 148

India Indian Council of Agricultural Research 115

India University Grants Committee 87

India Department of Biotechnology, Govt. of West Bengal 72

India Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of West Bengal 57

India Indian Agricultural Research Institute 47

India Department of Science and Technology,  35

Ministry of Science and Technology

India University of Delhi 34

India Defence Research and Development Organisation 33

India Ministry of Education, India 30

India Board of Research in Nuclear Sciences 29

India Ministry of Human Resource Development 28

India UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research, 28

University Grants Commission 

India Department of Atomic Energy, Government of India 27

India Indian Space Research Organisation 27

India National Physical Laboratory 25

India Bhabha Atomic Research Centre 23

India Indian Institute of Technology Delhi 22

India Banaras Hindu University 16

India Council of Science and Technology, Uttar Pradesh 16

India Ministry of Education 15

India Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology 15

Country Funding Sponsors      Publications

NATIONAL

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

57



This is a partial list

58

India

India Indian National Science Academy 13

India Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced Scientific Research 13

India Sharda University 12

India All-India Institute of Medical Sciences 11

India Lovely Professional University 11

India Amity Institute of Biotechnology, Amity University 10

India Central Mechanical Engineering Research Institute,  10

Council of Scientific and Industrial Research

India Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science and Technology 10

India M.P. Council of Science and Technology 10

India Ministry of Earth Sciences 10

India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change 10

India Department of Science and Technology, Government of Rajasthan 9

India National Academy of Sciences 9

India Biotechnology Industry Research Assistance Council 8

India Central Drug Research Institute 8

India Chandigarh University 8

India Chitkara University 8

India Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee 8

India Manipal Academy of Higher Education 8

India Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare 8

India Ministry of Defence 8

India Malaviya National Institute of Technology, Jaipur 7

India University of Kalyani 7

India VIT University 7

India All India Council for Technical Education 6

India Department of Health Research, India 6

India Eternal University 6

India Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur 6

India Jaypee Institute of Information Technology 6

India Ministry of Science and Technology 6

Department of Science and Technology 14

Country Funding Sponsors      Publications

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

58



FUNDING ORGANISATIONS

59

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

59



60

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

60



September 2022 data-update for "Updated science-wide 
author databases of standardized citation indicators"

Published: 10 October 2022|Version 4|DOI:10.17632/btchxktzyw.4
Contributor: John P.A. Ioannidis

Elsevier  BY

61

Table 1: Top 2% Most Influential Scientists of Amity University Uttar Pradesh (Career- long Impact) 
(1960-2022) in Stanford University List

Author Rank
based on 
composite 
score-c

Year of 
first 
publication

Year of 
most recent 
publication

Top ranked Science
Metrix category-
(subfield) for author

Second ranked 
Science Metrix 
category-(subfield) 
for author

Top ranked higher
level Science- 
Metrix category 
(field) for author

Varma, Ajit 94,324 1970

 

2022 Plant Biology & Botany Microbiology Biology

Dutta, Saikat 1,14,274 2005
 

2022 Organic Chemistry
  Chemistry

Chandra, S. 1,70,459 1963
 

2022 Applied Physics
 

Astronomy & 
Astrophysics

Physics & 
Astronomy

Kapur, P. K. 3,67,813 1974 2022 Operations 
Research

Kaushik, 
Nutan

3,71,066 1997 2022 Plant Biology 
& Botany

ChemistryMedicinal & 
Biomolecular Chemistry

 Information & 
Communication 
Technologies

Artificial Intelligence 
& Image Processing 

Nanoscience & 
Nanotechnology

AMITY UNIVERSITY SCIENTISTS FEATURED IN TOP 2% MOST INFLUENTIAL 
SCIENTISTS IN 2022 IN STANFORD UNIVERSITY STUDY

Scientists of Amity University Uttar Pradesh were featured in the most recent version of “Updated science-wide author 

databases of standardised citation indicators” in which every year Stanford University publishes Top 2% scientists across the 

world classified in 22 scientific fields 174 sub-fields.

The authors of this prestigious list have written, “We have created a publicly available database of top-cited scientists 

provides standardized information on citations, h-index, co-authorship adjusted hm-index, citations to papers in different 

authorship positions and a composite indicator (c-score). Separate data are shown for career-long and, separately, for 

single recent year impact.”

Source: Ioannidis, John P.A. (2022), “September 2022 data-update for "Updated science-wide author databases of 

standardized citation indicators"”, Mendeley Data, V4, doi: 10.17632/btchxktzyw.4

The following Amity University Uttar Pradesh researchers featured in this prestigious global list.

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

61



62

Table 2: Top 2% Most Influential Scientists of Amity University Uttar Pradesh (Single recent year impact) (2021) 
in Stanford University List

Author Name Rank 
based on Science-Metrix Science-Metrix level Science-
composite category (subfield) category (subfield) Metrix category 
score-c  for author for author (field) for author  

Dutta, Saikat 29,676 Organic Chemistry Nanoscience & Chemistry
Nanotechnology

Varma, Ajit 34,728 Plant Biology & Botany Microbiology Biology

Tripathi, 36,139 Plant Biology & Botany Environmental Sciences Biology
Durgesh Kumar

Choudhary, 82,111 Plant Biology & Botany Microbiology Biology
Devendra

Sarwat, Maryam 1,72,540 Plant Biology & Botany Biotechnology Clinical Medicine

Chauhan, Nidhi 1,93,786 Analytical Chemistry Biotechnology Chemistry

Kumar, Niraj 2,05,224 Energy Mechanical Engineering Enabling & Strategic
& Transports Technologies

Mittal, Amit Kumar 2,12,940 Medicinal & Biomolecular Nanoscience & Enabling & Strategic
 Chemistry Nanotechnology  Technologies

Awasthi, Rajendra 2,21,953 Pharmacology & Medicinal & Clinical Medicine
Pharmacy  Biomolecular Chemistry

Gouda, Sushanto 2,56,296 Medicinal & Biomolecular Microbiology Biology
Chemistry

Kaushik, Nutan 2,83,929 Medicinal & Biomolecular Plant Biology & Botany Chemistry
Chemistry

Kumar, Ravinder 3,18,888 Artificial Intelligence & Mechanical Engineering Information & 
Image Processing & Transports Communication

Technologies

Kumar, Dhruv 3,25,965 Pharmacology & Oncology & Clinical Medicine
Pharmacy Carcinogenesis

Srivastava, 3,34,827 General & Pharmacology Clinical Medicine
Janmejai Kumar Internal Medicine & Pharmacy

Gupta, Pallav 3,53,366 Materials Mechanical Enabling & 
Engineering & Strategic 
Transports Technologies

Kaur, Sanmukh 4,92,724 Optoelectronics & Artificial Intelligence Information & 
Photonics & Image Processing Communication

Technologies

Shukla, 13,08,365 Artificial Intelligence Literary Studies Information &
Vinod Kumar & Image Processing Communication
 Technologies

Top ranked Second ranked  Top ranked higher-

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

62



OVER 5,000 ACADEMICS & RESEARCH WEBINARS, ONLINE GUEST LECTURES,
SEMINARS, WORKSHOPS, TRAINING SESSIONS, GUEST LECTURES,
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES AND TALKS HAVE BEEN
CONDUCTED AT AMITY UNIVERSITY

His Holiness the Dalai Lama speaking to Amity University 

students by video conference from his residence in Dharamsala, 

Himachal Pradesh, India

Shri Kailash Satyarthi, Nobel Peace 

Laureate speaking to Amitians on 

Vision of A Compassionate Humanity 

and protection of Child Rights

Dr. R Umamaheswaran, Scientific Secretary, 

ISRO, addressing the “Space Data Analytics” 

conference, organized by Amity Institute of 

Space Science and Technology 

Her Excellency, Ms. Anusuiya Uikey, Hon’ble Governor, Chhattisgarh, 

sharing her views at the Amity National Training Workshop and 

Webinar on 'Women Empowerment: Empowering Women- Empowering 

the Nation' at the Amity Law School Noida on 20th Apr 2021 

63

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

63



Hon’ble Ms. Savitri Sonia Parag, Minister of Public Service 
Government of Guyana, sharing her views at the Online 
Training Program organized for the Members of 
Government of Guyana Official Media at Amity 
University, on 6th June, 2021 

Shri Om Birla, Hon'ble Speaker Lok Sabha, addressing 
the online Amity Youth Festival 2021 held from 11th-14th 
March 2021

Lt. Gen. Raj Shukla, General Officer Commanding-in-Chief 
(ARTRAC), signing the MOU between Army Training Command 
and Amity University Uttar Pradesh, on 22nd Oct., 2021 

Harvard Business School Dean Dr. Srikant Datar spoke at 
the Amity International Business School Conference

64

Dr. Atul Chauhan, Chancellor-Amity University greets 
Prime Minister of UK, Mr. Boris Johnson during his visit 
to India

Dr. Atul Chauhan, Chancellor-Amity University discussing 
the bright future of India through education with Mr. Jo 
Johnson, former UK Minister of Higher Education and 
Mr. Phil Baty, Chief Knowledge Officer, Times Higher Education 
at opening session of THE India Universities Forum

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

64



65

MAJOR CONFERENCES / SYMPOSIUMS / SEMINARS

• ICEIL22: 4th International Conference on 
Entrepreneurship, Innovation and Leadership 
(ICEIL) was organized by the University from 
20th - 22nd January 2022.

• AMIMUN 22: Amity International Model United 
Nations (AMIMUN) was organized by the University 
from 22nd-23rd January 2022.

• Confluence 22: Amity School of Engineering and 
Technology organized 12th International 
Conference on Cloud Computing, Data Science & 
Engineering from 27th - 28th January 2022.

• GLRC 22: Amity Business School organized 
7th Global Leadership Research Conference from 
16th - 18th February 2022.

• INBUSH 22: Amity International Business School in 
collaborations with International Business Summit 
& Research Conference of Asia – INBUSH ERA 
WORLD SUMMIT 2022 was being organised from 
February 23th to 25th, 2022, with the Theme 
"Nurturing People, Purpose, Partnerships, Planet & 
Performances for creating Sustainable World Class 
Organizations”

• Amity Law School organized 3rd Annual Intl. 
Conference on Comparative Law from 18th - 19th 
February 2022.

• 1st International Conference on Applied 
Psychology (ICAP) on the theme 'Psychological 
Trauma and Conflict Resolution in Present Times) 
was organized on 24th February 2022.

• Amity Institute of Molecular Medicine and Stem 
Cell Research organised International Cancer 
Conference (IACR) on Combating Cancer: 
Biology to Therapy to Drug Resistance; 
International Symposium on Stem Cell and Cancer 
from 2nd-5th March 2022.

• InCITe 22: Amity School of Engineering & 
Technology organized 2nd International 
Conference on Information Technology on the 
theme “Computational Intelligence: Automate your 
World” from 3rd-4th March 2022.

• FLAME 2022: Amity School of Engineering & 
Technology, Department of Mechanical Engineering 
organized 3rd Biennial International Conference 
on Future Learning Aspects of Mechanical Engineering 
(FLAME - 2022) from 3rd - 5th August, 2022.

• Amity Law School organized 5th Alternate Dispute 
Redressal (ADR) Tournament from 3rd-4th March 
2022.

• MECON: Amity School of Engineering & 
Technology in collaboration with IEEE and RFID 
organized International Mobile and Embedded 
Technology Conference from 10th-11th March 2022.

• SPIN 22: Amity School of Engineering & 
Technology, Department of Electronics and 
Communication Engineering organized 9th 
International Conference on Signal Processing and 
Integrated Networks (SPIN 2022) from 25-26 
August 2022.

Hon'ble Dr. Dinesh Sharma, Deputy Chief Minister of 
Uttar Pradesh addressing the gathering during Valediction 
of Amity Youth Forum Online 

Hon'ble Dr. Ramesh Pokhariyal Nishank, 
the then Union Minister of Education, Govt. of India 
inaugurating National Conference on 
implementation of National Education Policy 2020

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

65



• Amity School of Communication organized 
International Conference on Communication 
Trends and Practices in Digital Era from 29th - 30th 
March 2022.

• Amity School of Economics organized International 
E-Conference on Sustainable Development: 
Harnessing Innovation, Technology and Society 5.0 
from 31st March - 1st April 2022.

• Amity Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences in 
association with The Asia Pacific Down Syndrome 
Federation (APDSF) organized 2nd International 
Conference on Best Practices of Education and 
Support Services for Independent Living of Persons 
with Down Syndrome from 28th - 29th March 2022.

• Amity School of Communication organized 
International Conference on Communication 
Trends and Practices in Digital Era (COMTREP) from 
29th – 31st March 2022.

• AMIFOST: Amity Institute of Food Technology 
organized 5th Amity International Conference of 
Food Scientists and Technologists (AMIFOST) on 
Food Sustainability: Challenges and Opportunities 
for the Future from 29th – 31st March 2022.

• ICRITO'22: Amity Institute of Information 
Technology in collaboration with IEEE 10th 
International Conference on Reliability, Infocom 
Technologies and Optimization (ICRITO 2022) 
from 13th - 14th October 2022.

• ICACCF: Amity College of Commerce & Finance 
organized International Conference (ICACCF) on 
Digital Transformation and Sustainability in 
Business Practices from 7th - 8th April 2022.

• ICRAAS: Amity Institute of Organic Agriculture 
organized 2nd International Conference on Recent 
Advances in Agricultural Sciences (ICRAAS) from 
21st - 22nd April 2022.

Her Excellency, Smt Anandi Ben Patel, Hon'ble Governor 
of Uttar Pradesh, addressing Anganwadi Workers during 
her visit to Amity University on 18th October 2021 

Prof Nicholas B. Dirks, President, New York Academy 
of Sciences, Former Chancellor, University of California, 
Berkeley; Professor of History and Anthropology, 
UC Berkeley in conversation with panellists during 
THE India Forum held at Amity campus

Prof. Girish Chandra Tripathi Chairman, Uttar Pradesh 
State Council of Higher Education (UPSCHE) and Team, 
visited Amity on 25th and 26th November, 2021 

Dr. Kiran Seth, Padma Shri Awardee, Founder-SPIC MACAY, 
visited Amity University Uttar Pradesh, Noida Campus, 
to deliver an inspirational talk, share words of wisdom 
and interact with the students of Amity

66

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

66



67

• Amity Institute of Social Sciences organized 
Conference on Science, Technology & Medicine in 
the History of Modern India: Exploring Recent 
Trends, Interdisciplinary Approaches and New 
Sources from 21st - 22nd April 2022.

• Amity Law School organized National Youth 
Parliament Competition on 23rd April 2022 and 
2nd National Trial Advocacy Competition on 
Criminal Law from 12th - 14th October 2022.

• University organized 2 Days Conference on 
Human Values in Higher Education for Developing 
Aatmanirbhar Bharat from 26th - 27th April 2022.

• Amity Institute of Virology & Immunology and 
Indian Immunology Society organized Symposium on 
International Day of Immunology on 5th May 2022.

• University organized Two Days Online Conference 
on Belongingness on the Theme 'Reinventing the 
sense of belongingness for organizational 
excellence'  from 6th - 7th May 2022.

• Amity Institute of Click Chemistry Research and 
Studies organized two Days International 
Conference on 'Role of Molecular Chemistry in 
Drug Design & Development from 29th - 30th June 
2022.

• ICRAHoR: Intl. Conference on Recent Advances in 
Horticulture Research (ICRAHoR) - On the Eve of 
Horticulture Day was organized by Amity 
Foundation of Food and Agriculture from 8th - 9th 
August, 2022.

• Amity Institute of Microbial Technology organized 
Two-day International Conference on Emerging 
Trends in Genome Editing from 17th - 18th August 
2022.

• Amity Law School organized conference on 5th 
edition of Transdisciplinary International 
Conference on the theme ‘The Coherence of 
Global Sustainability – A Way Forward’ from 
7th-8th September 2022.

Prof. (Dr.) D.P. Singh, Chairman-UGC speaking at Amity's 
National Conference on Implementation of NEP 2020

Deputy CM of Meghalaya, Shri P. Tynsong 
visited Amity University

Prof. Anil D Sahasrabudhe, Chairman, AICTE, sharing his 
views at the International Conference on ‘Global Business 
Strategies for Sustainability, GLOBUSS 2021’, organized 
by Amity School of Business on 28th Aug, 2021

Shri Agus Indra Udayana, Padma Shree Awardee, 
delivering a guest lecture at the Amity Institute of 
Behavioural and Allied Sciences, on 11th Nov 2021 

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

67



68

• Amity Institute of Rehabilitation Sciences organized 
National Conference on Management of Children 
with Non-Verbal Learning Disability in an Inclusive 
Set Up from 8th - 9th September 2022.

• VIJIGISHU: Amity Institute of International Studies 
organized VIJIGISHU - International e-Conference 
on the theme 'Synergising India and Africa 
Relationship: Contemporary Realities and 
Emerging Prospects' from 28th - 30th September 
2022.

• Amity University Lucknow organized International 
Conference on 'Permanand: Philosophy, 
Psychology and Physiology of Happiness' from 
28th - 30th September 2022.

• Amity School of Engineering and Technology 
organized 4th International Conference on Trends 
and Recent Advances in Civil Engineering from 
18th - 19th October 2022.

• Amity School of Insurance & Banking organized 
National Seminar on Innovations in Banking, 
Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI): 
Challenges and Opportunities from 3rd-4th 
November 2022.

• 5th International Conference on Fashion, Apparel 
& Textile on the theme 'Advancements in Fashion 
and Textiles: Emerging Opportunities' was 
organized by Amity School of Fashion Technology 
from 16th - 17th November 2021.

• ICIVA: International Conference on Innovation in 
Visual Arts (ICIVA) on the theme ' Art & Design 
Practice and Research: Challenges and 
Opportunities in 21st Century was organized by 
Amity School of Fine Arts on 18th November 2022.

• ICESBD-2022: Amity School of Business organized 
International Conference on Entrepreneurship and 
Sustainable Business Development (ICESBD - 
2022) from 15th-16th November 2022.

• ISSF-2021: Amity Institute of Marine Sciences and 
Biotechnology organized International Symposium 
on Sustainable Fisheries: Revolution in Blue 
Economy (ISSF-2021)

• Doctoral Research Conclave: Amity Business 
School organized its 2nd Doctoral Research 
Conclave on the theme “Leveraging Ethical 
Research Practices and Quality Publication: 
Impetus towards Enhancing Learning Outcomes 
during Unprecedented Times” using Zoom 
platform on  21st and 22nd October, 2021.

• Renvoi-2021: Amity Business School organized its 
Annual International Case Study Conference: 
Renvoi-2021 on 28th and 29th October, 2021 on 
virtual mode.

• INFINITY 2021: Amity Business School organized 
the fourth edition of its Technology conference 
“INFINITY 2021” on the theme “Digital 
Transformation, Information Security and Risk 
Management for Business Continuity during and 
Post Covid-19 Pandemic” on 12th and 13th 
November, 2021.

• 7th Global Leadership Research Conference: 
Amity Business School organized the 7th Global 
Leadership Research Conference from 16th  to 
18th  February, 2022 on the theme “Leading in the 
New Reality: Insights into Actions” on virtual 
platform.  

Shri Mahesh Sharma, Member of Parliament addressing 
the gathering 

Mr. Rajit Kapur, National Award Winner for best Actor for his 
role in the film "Making of the Mahatma" visited AUUP 
during the screening of the classic film, directed by 
Mr. Shyam Benegal, on 10th October, 2022. He interacted 
with the faculty and students of AUUP

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

68



MORE THAN 300 STUDENTS ALSO PURSUING DISSERTATION / Ph.D. 
IN TOP INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITIES IN OVER 29 COUNTRIES

500+ Companies Incubated

50 Startups established by Faculties & Students

of Amity University

Has attracted over US$40 million investments

Presence in 18 cities across India & 5 Countries 

across the world

Recipients of AIM Grant as EIC - 10 Cr.

Recipients of MSME scheme Noida and Raipur

Recipients of Meity Tide 2.0 scheme 

Amity University Gurugram - 1.76 Cr.

SUPPORTED BY

Ministry of Science & Technology and
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises

69

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

69



HOME TO BRILLIANT STUDENTS 

Dr. Ashok K. Chauhan, Founder, Amity with ‘Dr. Ashok K. Chauhan Scholars and 100% Scholarship holders’ 

of the Amity University, Noida Campus 

Selection at Amity is a stringent process wherein only 10,000 seats are filled from over 150,000 applications 

received by Amity.   

Further, to ensure that meritorious students do not lose out on world-class education, Amity University has 

established India’s largest Scholarship Programme and has awarded up to 100% scholarship to 28,000 students 

so far. 

FOCUS ON EMPLOYABILITY WITH RECORD JOB OFFERS

Fe o  t F r  0  l r

w f he o tune 5 0 Emp oye s

w  t ro  A i y

ho recrui  f m m t  

ome G bal niv rsiti h

S lo U e es w ere

A it  s ude ts are p s ng h r s udi s

m y t n
ur ui ighe t e

Leading companies prefer Amity for their on-campus recruitments. 

This achievement has been the result of a large team of the Amity 

Corporate Resource Centre that are involved in intensive interaction 

with corporates and facilitate students in career planning. 

Today the Amity community of outstanding students has 

exceeded over 200,000 alumni worldwide, who are successfully 

pursuing their career in top organizations or have been 

selected for further studies by leading institutions such as 

Stanford, Columbia and California.

70

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

70



Dubai Campus

STUDENT DIVERSITY 
• A very strong representation of International community is seen at Amity University campuses as over 3000 

students from over 45 countries such as USA, Canada, China, Italy, Egypt, Thailand, Qatar, Kuwait, Uganda, 

Nepal, Nigeria, Afghanistan, Iran, Oman, Bangladesh, Saudi Arabia, Bhutan, Australia, Bahrain, Congo, France, 

Guinea, Israel, Korea, Russia, Singapore, Turkey, United Arab Emirates, Uzbekistan, Yemen, Zambia, Cameroon, 

Chile, Côte d'Ivoire, Ethiopia, Gambia, Iceland, Indonesia, Ivory Coast, Kenya, Morocco, Mozambique, Pakistan, 

Sierra Leone, Sudan, Tanzania, Zimbabwe, are pursuing their higher studies at various Amity Campuses. 

STUDY ABROAD PROGRAM 
• Over 5000 students from over 28 Institutions of Amity participate in the unique Study Abroad Program for an 

unparalleled international exposure at London, Dubai, Singapore, Australia, Canada, France and USA. 

It is note worthy that even during the COVID period, Amity was able to organize a virtual Study Abroad Program 

for various destination bringing simulated experience before the students.

3 CONTINENT PROGRAM 
• Amity has pioneered in developing and initiating 3 Continent (3C) programmes in India. In this program, 

students gain a unique exposure through studying in 3 different continents namely Asia, Europe and America. 

While the initial semesters are completed at Amity University, as part of the program students spend upto 

7 months in UK, USA and Canada. This unique programme exposes them to different economies of the world, 

give them an understanding of different cultures, aims to form new and rewarding relationships to develop an 

invaluable network for all times to come. Industry visits is a key element embedded within the programme and 

foster better understanding of dynamic global work environment. The programme opens up hosts of 

opportunities and gives an edge over others while applying for further studies or gaining employment 

opportunities. Currently 120 students across all Amity campuses are pursuing the 3 Continent programmes.

INTERNATIONALIZATION AT AMITY UNIVERSITY.
“VIBRANT INTERNATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES FOR EVERY STUDENT”

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

71



AMITY INDIA IMMERSION PROGRAM 
• Amity has introduced Amity India Immersion Program (AIIP)- a unique program, aimed at overseas students 

and faculty members of our partner global universities to gain an insight into India and the Indian way of life. 

During the program, the students are familiarized with topics such as Indian Economy and Business 

Environment, Growth of Indian Science & Technology, Indian History & Religion, Pitfalls and Opportunities of 

doing Business in India, Indian Style of Management with Concentration on Self-Awareness, Stress 

Management Meditation and Yoga.

• Till now, more than 1000 students and 8 faculty members from Italy and UK have participated in this programme. 

• Even during the pandemic challenge, Amity has not been able to welcome students physically hence, a Virtual 

Immersion Program is also being organized every year. 

GLOBAL STUDY PROGRAMS 
• Global Study Programs (GSPs) are unique international lateral transfer programs offered by Amity, where the 

students spend one or two years at Amity in India and the balance number of years of the degree at a University 

of their choice abroad. The final award of degree is from the Foreign University at a fraction of the cost 

compared to studying for the entire duration abroad. Besides, students can avail a regular study work permit 

facilities while being on transfer to a foreign university and are also eligible for an applicable post study work 

permit after completing their respective degree program from the foreign university. This unique pathway which 

also facilitates a student to apply and avail the permanent residency option after completing the other 

mandatory formalities as per the countries provisions.

• As many as 1200 students across IT & Engineering, Management, Biotechnology, Mass Communication, 

Accounting & Finance etc have availed options under Amity Global Study Program and many are successfully 

either pursing their further education or have completed and availed career options in their desired country. 

• In line with the vision of Hon’ble Prime Minister of India under the New Education Policy 2020, we are now also 

offering Dual Degree programs in various domains with the top ranked universities in UK, USA, Australia etc. 

72

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

72



CONVOCATION CEREMONY OVER THE YEARS 

73

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

73



74

CONVOCATION CEREMONY OVER THE YEARS 

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

74



GLIMPSE OF CONVOCATION 2021

75

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

75



GLIMPSE OF CONVOCATION 2021

76

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

76



Awardees of Honorary Doctoral Degree

Mr. Chander Prakash Gurnani, one of the most respected leaders of the 

Indian Industry, is the Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer of Tech 

Mahindra, a USD 6 billion digital transformation provider that employs 

163,000+ professionals across 90 countries.  

Mr. Gurnani is an accomplished business leader with extensive experience 

in international business development, start-ups and turnarounds, joint 

ventures, mergers and acquisitions. Mr. Gurnani led Tech Mahindra's 

transformational journey and one of the biggest turnarounds of Indian 

Corporate History in the acquisition and merger of Satyam. 

During his long illustrious career, before joining Tech Mahindra, 

Mr. Gurnani has worked with several renowned companies handling 

diverse responsibilities and held numerous leading positions with HP, 

Perot Systems (India) Ltd and HCL Corporation Ltd. 

Mr. Gurnani a chemical engineering graduate from the prestigious National 

Institute of Technology, Rourkela is also a distinguished alumnus of the 

Institute.  Mr. Gurnani also served as Chairman of NASSCOM and has also 

presented his perspectives on "in the future" among the top 100 global 

CEOs as part of The Wall Street Journal CEO Council. He is on the Board of 

Mahindra Educational Institutions (MEI) and a member of the Board of 

Management of Mahindra University.

His endeavours have won him numerous accolades including CEO’s Choice 

‘Lifetime Achievement Award’ 2021 – the nation’s highest independent 

civilian honour – instituted by SKOCH Group and CEO’s Association for 

Inclusive India (CAII). He has also been featured in a Harvard Case Study on 

‘Tech Mahindra and the Acquisition of Satyam Computers’. He is the 

recipient of many prestigious awards including ‘Outstanding Citizens 

Award’ by Sindhi Chamber of Commerce, ‘CEO of the Year’ award at the 

Raymond CEO Forum India Awards 2022, ‘Most Inspiring Business Leader 

of Asia’ at The Economic Times Asian Business Leaders Conclave 2022.

Mr. Chander Prakash Gurnani

Chief Executive Officer, Tech Mahindra

Managing Director & 

Sequence of Hony. Doctorate Awardees by surname

77

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

77



Awardees of Honorary Doctoral Degree

A distinguished scientist and a dynamic leader, Dr. Samir V. Kamat, is the 

Secretary of Department of Defence Research and Development (R&D) and 

Chairman, Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO). 

Dr. Kamat has been leading cutting-edge research and development on 

materials for various defence applications for the past three decades, and 

has contributed immensely towards the development of Rare Earth 

Permanent Magnet Technology in DMRL. He had also played a key role in 

initiation of important MoUs between DMRL, BARC, IREL, and ARCI for the 

launch of the Mineral-to-Magnet Programme to make India self-reliant in 

the REPM technology. Dr. Kamat has provided leadership and direction to 

several critical materials programmes in DRDO, and has also spearheaded 

the development of naval systems such as advanced light weight torpedo, 

anti-torpedo decoy systems, autonomous underwater vehicles, advanced 

hull mounted and towed array sonars for ships and fuel cells-based air 

independent propulsion systems for submarines.

Dr. Kamat obtained his B Tech. (Hons) in Metallurgical Engineering from 

IIT-Kharagpur and PhD in Materials Science and Engineering from Ohio 

State University. He joined DRDO at Defence Metallurgical Research 

Laboratory (DMRL), Hyderabad, in 1989 and since then, over the last 25 

years, he has made significant contributions in the area of microstructure-

mechanical property correlations in advanced materials. 

He has guided four PhD theses and has more than 180 peer-reviewed 

journal publications as well as 35 Technical Reports to his credit.

For his outstanding contribution and exemplary accomplishments, Dr Kamat 

has been conferred with numerous Awards including the Indranil Medal by 

the Mining, Geological and Metallurgical Institute of India, DRDO Young 

Scientist Award, Binani Gold Medal of the Indian Institute of Metals, 

Metallurgist of the Year Award by the Ministry of Steel, Govt. of India, the 

National Science Day Oration Silicon Medal, the DRDO Scientist of the Year 

Award and IIT Kharagpur Distinguished Alumni Award.

Dr. Samir V. Kamat

Chairman, Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO)
Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India

Secretary, Deptt. of Defence Research & Development (R&D) 

78

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

78



Awardees of Honorary Doctoral Degree

79

An amazing personality of extraordinary talent, Dr. Prathap C. Reddy is 

counted amongst India's most eminent and recognized luminaries of 

medicine. He is admired for being an extremely innovative Indian 

entrepreneur and eminent cardiologist who founded the first corporate 

chain of hospitals in India, the prestigious Apollo Hospitals.    

Dr.  Reddy, the Founder Chairman of Apollo Hospitals through his visionary 

leadership harnessed the potential of technology and insurance to take 

healthcare to the masses with initiatives such as telemedicine in Aragonda, 

the world’s first V-SAT- enabled remote village in Andhra Pradesh, the 

Apollo Reach Hospitals model, the innovative insurance project of Rs. 1 a 

day which created the platform for the Government of India’s Universal 

Health Insurance programme. 

He is widely acknowledged as the architect of modern Indian healthcare, 

who has wholeheartedly dedicated himself to bringing world-class 

healthcare within the economic and geographic reach of millions. 

Dr. Prathap C. Reddy propagated Preventive Healthcare with the concept of 

Annual Health Checks. As a cardiologist, he recognised that the battle 

against disease had to go beyond hospitals and envisioned the Billion 

Hearts Beating Campaign, an endeavour that deploys innovative mediums 

to encourage Indians to stay heart-healthy.

Dr. Reddy has also been the Chairman of the Confederation of Indian 

Industry’s National Health Council and advisor to its committees on 

Healthcare, Health Insurance, Public Health and Pharma.  He was pivotal in 

the genesis of NATHEALTH - the Healthcare Federation of India.

He introduced 'Save a Child's Heart Initiative', a social initiative that is 

addressing the widespread issue of congenital heart disease amongst the 

children in India.

Dr. Reddy’s extraordinary accomplishments have been recognized through 

numerous  coveted awards, notably the Padma Bhushan and India's Second 

Highest Civilian Award, Padma Vibhushan, besides several Life Time 

Achievement Awards. 

Dr. Prathap C. Reddy
Founder Chairman, Apollo Hospitals

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

79



Awardees of Honorary Doctoral Degree

80

A distinguished legal luminary of India, Mr. Vikas Singh is the President of 

the Supreme Court Bar Association. During his long and accomplished 

career as a legal luminary, he has also served as the Additional Solicitor 

General, Government of India. He has relentlessly fought for all those who 

seek social equity, justice and empowerment for the masses.  

Mr. Vikas Singh has always demonstrated extraordinary courage and 

perseverance in the face of adversity and is known for his ‘never quit’ life 

philosophy. He has also dealt with different milestone cases including those 

concerning Administrative, Company Taxation and Criminal Law which 

paved the way for historical judgements. He is the only lawyer in India who 

has been associated with three prominent temple cases in India, the 

Ayodhya Ram Temple, Guru Ravidas Temple at Tughlaqabad and Balayogi 

Shri Sadanand Maharaj Ashram in Maharashtra.   

His re-election as President of the Supreme Court Bar Association, a very 

prestigious position by itself, is a testimony to his professional reputation and 

popularity.  Known as a phenomenal leader, who leads from the front and 

works selflessly for the welfare of the Bar, he has always been 

magnanimously engaged in supporting the Bar Association by contributing 

generously towards medical help and healthcare of needy lawyers.  He has 

also been a visiting faculty member in the Indian Parliament for giving 

lectures on various issues including legislative drafting and legal education. 

He is a major proponent of girl education, extending active and significant 

support to organizations working in this field.

Mr. Vikas Singh is widely admired for his immense in-depth knowledge, 

determination, perseverance and complete focus on getting speedy 

significant and impactful judgements through his oratory and 

argumentative veracity throughout his career. 

Mr. Vikas Singh

Supreme Court Bar Association
President, 

A GLIMPSE OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

80



www.amity.edu


	Academic Booklet 1
	Academic Booklet 2
	Academic Booklet 3

